
TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

180
Gynäkologie
Gynecology



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 2

1
8
0

 KOGAN  ohne Sperre  24,5cm; 9 5/8"
  without ratchet
 	 sin	bloqueo
	 	 sans	crémaillère
	 	 senza	cremagliera

180-090-03  3,0 mm

180-090-04  4,0 mm

180-090-05  5,0 mm

 KOGAN  mit Skalensperre  24,5cm; 9 5/8"
  with ratchet
 	 con	bloqueo
	 	 avec	crémaillère
	 	 con	cremagliera

180-092-03  3,0 mm

180-092-04  4,0 mm

180-092-05  5,0 mm

Endospekula
Endospecula
Endospéculo
Endospeculum
Endospecolo



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 180 · 3

1
8

0

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description

 GRAVE

180-100-01 75 x 20 mm

180-100-02 95 x 35 mm

180-100-03 115 x 35 mm

 PEDERSON

180-120-01 75x13 mm

180-120-02 100x22 mm

180-120-03 120x25 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 4

1
8
0

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

  COLLIN

180-130-01 85x30 mm

180-130-02 100x35 mm

180-130-03 110x40 mm

180-132-00 COLLIN  für Jungfrauen  65x20 mm
   for virgins
  	 para	virgenes
	 	 	 pour	vierges
	 	 	 per	vergini

180-134-00  COLLIN  für Kinder   65x10 mm
   for children
  	 para	niñas
	 	 	 pour	enfants
	 	 	 per	bambine

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 5

1
8

0

180-140-00 CUSCO  für Jungfrauen  75x17 mm
   for virgins
  	 para	virgenes
	 	 	 pour	vierges
	 	 	 per	vergini

  CUSCO
  

180-140-01 75x32 mm

180-140-02 85x36 mm

180-140-03 95x37 mm

  CUSCO  mit Sperre
   with ratchet
  	 con	bloqueo
	 	 	 avec	crémaillère
	 	 	 con	cremagliera

180-144-01  75x32 mm

180-144-02 85x35 mm

180-144-03 95x37 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 6

1
8
0

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale

  CUSCO  Schweizer Modell
   suisse pattern
  	 modelo	suizo
	 	 	 modèle	suisse
	 	 	 modello	svizzera

180-146-01 90x23-25 mm

180-146-02 100x25-27 mm

180-146-03	 110x27-30 mm

  SEMM

180-150-01 90x14-18 mm

180-150-02 100x 17-20 mm

180-150-03 100x 25-30 mm

180-160-00 WEISSBARTH  mit abnehmbarem Auffangsieb  80x42 mm
   with detachable strainer
  	 con	tamiz	desmontable
	 	 	 avec	tamis	démontable
	 	 	 con	crivello	smontabile

180-170-00  AUVARD  mit abnehmbarem Gewicht  75x38 mm
   with detachable weight
  	 con	peso	démontable
	 	 	 avec	poids	démontable
	 	 	 con	peso	smontabile



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 7

1
8

0

180-180-00 SCHERBAK  Satz komplett
   complete set
   juego	completo
  		 jeu	complet
 	 	 completo

  180-180-40 180-180-80 180-180-03
  Gewicht allein Gewicht allein
  weight only weight only
  peso	solo	 peso	solo
  poid	seul	 poid	seul
 	 peso	solo	 peso	solo
  400g  800g

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale

180-180-05
Valve allein 
valve only
valva	sola
valve	seul
valve	sola
85x35 mm

180-180-04  
Valve allein 
valve only
valva	sola
valve	seul
valve	sola
80x30 mm

180-180-06
Valve allein 
valve only
valva	sola
valve	seul
valve	sola
90x40 mm

180-180-07  
Valve allein 
valve only
valva	sola
valve	seul
valve	sola
55x40-60 mm

180-180-08  
Valve allein 
valve only
valva	sola
valve	seul
valve	sola
70x45-70 mm

Griff allein
handle only
mango	solo
manche	seul
manico



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 8

1
8
0

  TRELAT

180-190-01 85x33 mm

180-190-02 95x35 mm

180-190-03 115x43 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 9

1
8

0

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale

  KRISTELLER  Satz
    set
	 	 		 juego
	 	 		 set
	 	 		 set

180-220-01 Fig. 1   105x26 mm + 115x22 mm

180-220-02 Fig. 2   105x28mm + 115x24 mm
 
180-220-03 Fig. 3   105x33m + 115x29 mm
  

  KRISTELLER

180-221-01 105x26 mm

180-221-02 105x28 mm

180-221-03 105x33 mm
  
  

  KRISTELLER

180-222-01 115x22 mm

180-222-02 115x24 mm

180-222-03 115x29 mm



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 10

1
8
0

  KRISTELLER  Satz
    set
	 	 		 juego
	 	 		 set
	 	 		 set

180-230-01 Fig. 1   110x27 mm + 115x23 mm
 
180-230-02 Fig. 2   110x30 mm + 115x26 mm

180-230-03 Fig. 3   110x36 mm + 115x32 mm
  

  KRISTELLER

180-231-01 110x27 mm

180-231-02 110x30 mm

180-231-03 110x36 mm
  

  KRISTELLER

180-232-01 115x23 mm

180-232-02 115x26 mm

180-232-03 115x32 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 11

1
8

0

  KRISTELLER  Satz
    set
	 	 		 juego
	 	 		 set
	 	 		 set

180-234-01 Fig. 1   70x27 mm + 75x23 mm

180-234-02 Fig. 2   80x30 mm + 85x26 mm

180-234-03 Fig. 3   90x36 mm + 100x32 mm
  

  KRISTELLER

180-235-01 70x27 mm

180-235-02 80x30 mm

180-235-03 90x36 mm
  

  KRISTELLER

180-236-01 75x23 mm

180-236-02 85x26 mm

180-236-03 100x32 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 12

1
8
0

  KRISTELLER  Satz für Jungfrauen
    set for virgins
  	 juego	para	virgenes
  	 jen	pour	vierges
  	 set	per	vergini

180-237-01 Fig. 1   105x18 mm + 110x14 mm 

180-237-02  Fig. 2   105x21 mm + 115x17 mm
  
  
  

  KRISTELLER

180-238-01 105x18 mm

180-238-02 105x21 mm
  
  
  

  KRISTELLER

180-239-01 110x14 mm

180-239-02 110x17 mm
  

  

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 13

1
8

0

  DOYEN  leichthohl
   slightly concave
	 	 	 cóncavo	ligero
	 	 	 concave
	 	 	 concavo	leggero

180-260-01 60x35 mm

180-260-02 90x35 mm

180-260-03 120x35 mm
  

180-261-01 60x45 mm

180-261-02 90x45 mm

180-261-03 120x45 mm

180-261-04 160x45 mm

180-262-01 55x60 mm

180-262-02 85x60 mm

180-262-03 115x60 mm

180-262-04 160x60 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 14

1
8
0

  KALLMORGEN Satz
    set
	 	 		 juego
	 	 		 set
	 	 		 set

180-270-01 Fig. 1   70x40 mm + 75x33 mm
 
180-270-02 Fig. 2   90x40mm + 95x33 mm

  KALLMORGEN

180-271-01 70x40 mm

180-271-02 90x40 mm
  
  
  

  KALLMORGEN

180-272-01 75x33 mm

180-272-02 95x33 mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 15

1
8

0

  JACKSON

180-290-01 75x38 mm
  
180-290-02 90x38 mm
  
180-290-03 100x38 mm  

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 16

1
8
0

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale

  SIMS  doppelendig
   double ended
  	 doble		 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 double		 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 doppio	

180-294-01 65x25 mm + 70x30 mm

180-294-02 70x30 mm + 70x35 mm 

180-294-03 85x35 mm + 90x40 mm

	 	 LANDAU  bajonettförmig
	 	 	 bayonet
	 	 	 bayoneta
	 	 	 baionnette
	 	 	 baionetta

180-305-01 100x28 mm

180-305-02 100x38 mm



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 17

1
8

0

 BREISKY  bajonettförmig
  bayonet
	 	 bayoneta
	 	 baionnette
	 	 baionetta

180-307-20 100x20 mm 29,5cm; 11 5/8"

180-307-25 100x25 mm

180-307-30	 100x30 mm

180-307-35 100x35 mm

180-307-40 100x40 mm

180-308-20 130x20 mm 32,0cm; 12 5/8"

180-308-25 130x25 mm

180-308-30 130x30 mm

180-308-35 130x35 mm

180-308-40 130x40 mm

180-309-40 155x40 mm 35,0cm; 13 6/8"
 

180-315-23 DOYEN   23,0cm; 9"  
 

 60x30 mm

180-315-25 DOYEN  25,0cm; 9 7/8" 
 

 80x30mm

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Espéculos	vaginales
Spéculum	vaginaux
Specolo	Vaginale



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 18

1
8
0

 	 HEGAR  18,5cm; 7 2/8"

180-350-01 Ø 1,0 mm

180-350-02 Ø 2,0 mm

180-350-03 Ø 3,0 mm

180-350-04 Ø 4,0 mm

180-350-05 Ø 5,0 mm

180-350-06 Ø 6,0 mm

180-350-07 Ø 7,0 mm

180-350-08 Ø 8,0 mm

180-350-09 Ø 9,0 mm

180-350-10 Ø 10,0 mm

180-350-11 Ø 11,0 mm

180-350-12 Ø 12,0 mm

180-350-13 Ø 13,0 mm

180-350-14 Ø 14,0 mm

180-350-15 Ø 15,0 mm

180-350-16 Ø 16,0 mm

180-350-17 Ø 17,0 mm

180-350-18 Ø 18,0 mm

180-350-19 Ø 19,0 mm

180-350-20 Ø 20,0 mm

180-350-21 Ø 21,0 mm

180-350-22 Ø 22,0 mm

180-350-23 Ø 23,0 mm

180-350-24 Ø 24,0 mm

180-350-25 Ø 25,0 mm

180-350-26 Ø 26,0 mm

180-350-27 Ø 27,0 mm

180-350-28 Ø 28,0 mm

180-350-29 Ø 29,0 mm

180-350-30 Ø 30,0 mm

Uterus-Dilatator
Uterine Dilator
Dilatador	uterino
Dilatateurs	utérins
Dilatatori	uterini



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 19

1
8

0

 HEGAR

180-350-98 Satz mit 14 Stück von 4,0 bis 17,0 mm im Metalletui
 set of 14 pieces from 4,0 to 17,0 mm in metal case
	 juego	de	14	piezas	de	4,0	a	17,0	mm	en	caja	metálica
	 jeu	de	14	piéces	de	4,0	jusqu´á	17,0	mm	en	boíte	métal
	 serie	di	14	pezzi	da	4,0	fino	a	17,0	mm	in	scatola	metallica

180-350-99 Satz mit 26 Stück von 1,0 bis 26,0 mm ohne Etui
 set of 26 pieces from 1,0 to 26,0 mm without case
	 juego	de	26	piezas	de	1,0	a	26,0	mm	sin	caja
	 jeu	de	26	piéces	de	1,0	jusqu´á	26,0	mm	sans	boíte
	 serie	di	26	pezzi	da	1,0	fino	a	26,0	mm	senza	scatola

  HEGAR  18,5cm; 7 2/8"

180-351-01 Ø 1,5 mm

180-351-02 Ø 2,5 mm

180-351-03 Ø 3,5 mm

180-351-04 Ø 4,5 mm

180-351-05 Ø 5,5 mm

180-351-06 Ø 6,5 mm

180-351-07 Ø 7,5 mm

180-351-08 Ø 8,5 mm

180-351-09 Ø 9,5 mm

180-351-10 Ø 10,5 mm

180-351-11 Ø 11,5 mm

180-351-12 Ø 12,5 mm

180-351-13 Ø 13,5 mm

180-351-14 Ø 14,5 mm

180-351-15 Ø 15,5 mm

180-351-16 Ø 16,5 mm

180-351-17 Ø 17,5 mm

180-351-18 Ø 18,5 mm

180-351-19 Ø 19,5 mm

Uterus-Dilatator
Uterine Dilator
Dilatador	uterino
Dilatateurs	utérins
Dilatatori	uterin



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 20

1
8
0

	 	 HEGAR  20,0cm; 8"

180-354-01 Ø  1,0 /   2,0 mm

180-354-03 Ø  3,0 /   4,0 mm

180-354-05 Ø  5,0 /  6,0 mm

180-354-07 Ø  7,0 /   8,0 mm

180-354-09 Ø  9,0 / 10,0 mm

180-354-11 Ø 11,0 / 12,0 mm

180-354-13 Ø 13,0 / 14,0 mm

180-354-15 Ø 15,0 / 16,0 mm

180-354-17 Ø 17,0 / 18,0 mm

180-354-19 Ø 19,0 / 20,0 mm

180-354-21 Ø 21,0 / 22,0 mm

180-354-23 Ø 23,0 / 24,0 mm

180-354-25 Ø 25,0 / 26,0 mm

180-354-98	 HEGAR  Ø 3/ 4 mm - 17/ 18 mm
	 	
	 	 Satz mit 8 Stück von 3,0 / 4,0 bis 17,0 / 18,0 mm in auskochbarer Stoffrolltasche
  set of 8 pieces from 3,0 / 4,0 to 17,0 / 18,0 mm in boilable canvas roll
	 	 juego	de	8	piezas	de	3,0	/	4,0	a	17,0	/	18,0	mm	en	bolsa	de	tela	esterilizable	por	ebullición
	 	 jeu	de	8	piéces	de	3,0	/	4,0	jusqu´á	17,0	/	18,0	mm	en	pochette	en	treillis	stérilisable	par	ébullition
	 	 serie	di	8	pezzi	da	3,0	/	4,0	fino	a	17,0	/	18,0	mm	in	busta	di	tela	sterilizzabile

Uterus-Dilatator
Uterine Dilator
Dilatador	uterino
Dilatateurs	utérins
Dilatatori	uterin



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 21

1
8

0

	 	 HANK 

180-360-05 Fig.   9/10 (Ø 4,5/5,0 mm)

180-360-06 Fig. 11/12 (Ø 5,5/6,0 mm

180-360-07 Fig. 13/14 (Ø 6,5/7,0 mm)

180-360-08 Fig. 15/16 (Ø 7,5/8,0 mm)

180-360-09 Fig. 17/18 (Ø 8,5/9,0 mm)

180-360-10 Fig. 19/20 (Ø 9,5/10,0 mm)

180-360-98	 HEGAR Satz mit 6 Stück in auskochbarer Stoffrolltasche 
	 	   set of 6 piezas in boilable canvas roll
	 	 	 juego	de	6	piezas	en	bolsa	de	tela	esterilizable	por	ebullición
	 	 	 jeu	de	6	piéces	en	pochette	en	treillis	stérilisable	par	ébullition
	 	 	 serie	da	6	pezzi	in	busta	di	tela	sterilizzabile

Uterus-Dilatator
Uterine Dilator
Dilatador	uterino
Dilatateurs	utérins
Dilatatori	uterin



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 22

1
8
0

	 	 PRATT

180-370-05 13/15 (Ø   4,5/  5,0 mm)

180-370-06 17/19 (Ø   5,6/  6,3 mm)

180-370-08 21/23 (Ø   7,0/  7,6 mm)

180-370-09 25/27 (Ø   8,3/  9,0 mm)

180-370-10 29/31 (Ø   9,6/ 10,3 mm)

180-370-12 33/35 (Ø 11,0/ 11,6 mm)

180-370-13 37/39 (Ø 12,3/ 13,0 mm)

180-370-14 41/43 (Ø 13,6/ 14,3 mm)

180-370-98 PRATT  Satz mit 8 Stück in auskochbarer Stoffrolltasche  Ø 4,5/5,0mm - 13,6/14,3mm
	 	 	 set of 8 piezas in boilable canvas roll
	 	 	 juego	de	8	piezas	en	bolsa	de	tela	esterilizable	por	ebullición
	 	 	 jeu	de	8	piéces	en	pochette	en	treillis	stérilisable	par	ébullition
	 	 	 serie	da	8	pezzi	in	busta	di	tela	sterilizzabile

Uterus-Dilatator
Uterine Dilator
Dilatador	uterino
Dilatateurs	utérins
Dilatatori	uterin



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 23

1
8

0

180-400-25 SCHRÖDER  25,5cm; 10"

   

180-402-26 POZZI  26,0cm; 10 2/8"

180-404-25 BRAUN  26,0cm; 10 2/8"

  

180-410-18 BARRETT 18,0cm; 7 1/8"
 

  

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 24

1
8
0

180-412-19 ADAIR  19,0cm; 7 1/2"

	 	 	

180-419-28 DUPLAY  28,0cm; 11"

	 	 	

180-423-24 SKENE 24,0cm; 9 4/8"

	 	 	

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 25

1
8

0

 SCHRÖDER 24,0cm; 9 4/8"

180-426-24 gerade
	 	 straight
	 	 recta
	 	 droite
	 retta

180-429-24 gebogen	 	
	 curved
	 	 curva
	 	 courbe
	 curva

180-431-23 TEALE 23,0cm; 9"

  

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero

3x4



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 26

1
8
0

180-434-21  JACOBS  21,0cm; 8 2/8"
	

	 	 	

180-435-21	 JACOBS 21,0cm; 8 2/8"

	 	 	

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero

2x2

2x2



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 27

1
8

0

  MUSEUX 24,0cm; 9 4/8"

180-438-06 6 mm

180-438-08 8 mm
	 	

180-438-10 10 mm

180-442-15 BRAUN 16,0cm; 6 2/8"

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 28

1
8
0

180-444-20 CZERNY 21,0cm; 8 2/8"

	 	 	

180-446-28 PRATT 28,0cm; 11"

	 	 	

180-449-26 IOWA 26,0cm; 10 2/8"

	 	 	

Hakenzange
Uterine tenaculum forceps
Pinza	para	cuello	uterino
Pince	pour	le	col	de	l'utérus
Pinza	per	il	collo	dell'utero



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 29

1
8

0

180-470-20 DOYEN 20,0cm; 7 7/8"

 

  

180-472-27 NOTO 27,0cm; 10 5/8"

  

180-475-32 KELLY 32,0cm; 12 3/8"

Polypen- und Ovarienzange
polypus forcpes
pinza	para	pólipos
pince	pour	polypes
pinze	per	polipi	uterini



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 30

1
8
0

180-482-27 DARTIGUES 27,0cm; 10 5/8"

180-485-23	 SOMER  23,0cm; 8 7/8"

180-488-25 COLLIN gerade 26,5cm; 10 3/8"

Uterusfasszange
Uterine seizing forceps
Histerólabos
Pince	hystérolabes
Pinze	isterolabi



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 31

1
8

0

180-500-26 BEACHAM 26,0cm; 10 2/8"

180-502-28 BRAUN 27,0cm; 10 5/8"

Amniotom; Uterus- Depressor
Amniotome; uterine depressor
Amniótomo;	depresor	uterino
Amniotome;	dépresseur	utérin
Amniotomo;	depressore	uterino



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 32

1
8
0

180-510-32 SIMS  starr   33,0cm; 13"
	 	  rigid
	 	 	 rígido
	 	 	 rigide
	 	 	 rigido

180-511-32 SIMS  biegsam   33,0cm; 13"
	 	  malleable
	 	 	 maleable
	 	 	 malléable
	 	 	 malleabile

180-518-32 MARTIN biegsam   33,0cm; 13"
	   malleable
	 	 	 maleable
	 	 	 malléable
	 	 	 malleabile

180-521-25 VALLEIX   29,5cm; 11 5/8"

180-530-00 COHEN  Intra-Uterussonde komplett mit 2 Aufsätzen
	 	  Intra-uterine sound complete with 2 tips
	 	 	 Intra-histerómetro	complet	con	2	conos
	 	 	 Intra-Hystéromètres	complet	avec	2	cône
	 	 	 Intra-isterometri	completo	con	2	coni

180-530-01 Konus gross  180-530-02 Konus klein
  cone; big   cone; small
  cono;	grande	 	 	 cono;	pequeno
	 	 cône;	grande	 	 	 cône;	petite
	 	 cono;	grande	 	 	 cone;	piccolo

	 	 	  
 	 	  
	 	 	  
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

Uterussonde
Uterine sound
Uterine	sound
Hystéromètres
Isterometri



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 33

1
8

0

180-535-00 SCHULZE  komplett im Holzetui
  complete in wooden case
 	 en	estuche	de	madera
 	 complet	en	boîte	de	bois
	 	 completo	in	scatola	di	legno

180-535-05 SCHULZE  Manometer allein
  manometer only
 	 manómetro	solo
 	 manométre	seul
	 	 manometro	solo

180-537-00 SCHULZE  ohne Manometer
  without manometer
 	 sin	manómetro
  sans	manomètre
	 	 senza	manometro

Salpingograph
Salpingograph
Salpingógrafo
Salpingographe
Salpingografo



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 34

1
8
0

180-543-30 KEVORKIAN 30,0cm; 11 6/8"

	 	

	

180-550-04 NOVAK  Saugkürette 24,5cm; 9 5/2"
	 	  suction curette
	 	 	 cureta	aspiradore
	 	 	 curettes	à	aspiration
	 	 	 curette	d'aspirazione

	 	 	 	 	 					Ø 4 mm
	 	 	

	 	

Biopsiekürette 
Biopsy curettes
Cureta	para	biopsia
Biopsie	curettes
Curette	d'biopsia



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 35

1
8

0

 SIMON 21,5cm; 8 4/8"

180-574-01

180-574-02 

 EMMET 23,0cm; 9"

180-576-01  

180-576-02  

180-576-03  

180-576-04  

180-576-05  

Fistelhaken
fistula hook
gancho	para	fistulas
crochet	pour	fistules
uncini	per	fistole

2x2

1x1



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 36

1
8
0

180-583-23 AYRE  23,5cm; 9 2/8"

	 	 	

180-588-01 DOYEN  kleine Spirale 17,0cm; 6 6/8"
	 	  small twist
	 	 	 pequeno
	 	 	 petite
	 	 	 piccolo

180-588-02 DOYEN  große Spirale 17,0cm; 6 6/8"
	   big twist
	 	 	 grande
	 	 	 grande
	 	 	 grande

Myommesser, Myomheber
Myoma knife, Myoma screw
Cuchillo	para	fibroma,	Tirabuzone	para	fibroma
Evideur	de	fibromes,	Tracteur	pour	fibromes
Bisturi	per	fibromi,	Tiramioni



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 37

1
8

0

180-602-25 KEVORKIAN                           25,4cm; 10"
  
 3 x 8 mm 
  

180-604-20 EPPENDORF                            20,0cm; 8"
  
 4,5 x 8 mm 
  

180-608-28 ALEXANDER                    28,0cm; 11"

 5,1 mm 
   

180-610-04 SCHUMACHER                            24,0cm; 9 4/8"
  
 4 mm 

  

180-610-06 SCHUMACHER                            24,0cm; 9 4/8"
  
 6 mm 

  

180-614-23 WITTNER                            23,0cm; 8 7/8"
  
 4,5 x 8 mm   

  

180-615-23 WITTNER                            23,0cm; 8 7/8"
  
 4,5 x 8 mm 

Uterus-Biopsiezange
Uterine biopsy forceps
Pinza	para	biopsia
Pince	pour	biopsie
Pinze	per	biopsia



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 38

1
8
0

	 	  21,0cm; 8 2/8"

180-630-10 TISCHLER  7 x 3 mm
	 	 	

180-630-12 BABY-TISCHLER  2,3 x 4 mm

180-630-14 MINI-TOWNSEND  2,3 x 4 mm

180-630-40 KEVORKIAN-PACIFIC  3,2 x 9 mm

180-630-41 COPPELSON  3 x 7,5 mm

180-630-50 BURKE  21,0cm; 8 2/8"

	 	 	 4,9 x 3 mm

Uterus-Biopsiezange
Uterine biopsy forceps
Pinza	para	biopsia
Pince	pour	biopsie
Pinze	per	biopsia



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 39

1
8

0

Uterus-Biopsiezange
Uterine biopsy forceps
Pinza	para	biopsia
Pince	pour	biopsie
Pinze	per	biopsia

180-671-25 VAN DOREN  25,5cm; 10"

   

    4,9 mm
  

180-673-25 VAN DOREN  27,0cm; 10 5/8"

    5,5 mm

  

 THOMS-GAYLOR

180-680-22 21,0cm; 8 2/8"

180-680-24 24,0cm; 9 4/8"



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 40

1
8
0

  SCHUBERT  

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	
180-682-21 21,5cm; 8 4/8"    4,5 x 8 mm

180-682-29 28,0cm; 11"

180-684-24 SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN  24,0cm; 9 4/8"

	 	 	

	 	 	 														 	 		 5 mm
	 	 	

180-688-21 FAURE  21,0cm; 8 2/8"

	 	 	 	 	 	 8,4 mm
	 	 	

180-690-26 SCHUBERT  24,0cm; 9 4/8"

	 	 	 	 	 	 5,0 mm

Uterus-Biopsiezange
Uterine biopsy forceps
Pinza	para	biopsia
Pince	pour	biopsie
Pinze	per	biopsia



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 41

1
8

0

180-693-23 GELLHORN 24,0cm; 9 4/8"

Uterus-Biopsiezange
Uterine biopsy forceps
Pinza	para	biopsia
Pince	pour	biopsie
Pinze	per	biopsia



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 42

1
8
0

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  scharf; fest  31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	  sharp; rigid
	 	 	 cortante;	rígido
	 	 	 tranchante;	rigide
	 	 	 tagliente;	rigido

180-710-05 5 mm 180-710-14 14 mm

180-710-06 6 mm 180-710-15 15 mm

180-710-07 7 mm 180-710-16 16 mm

180-710-08 8 mm 180-710-19 19 mm

180-710-09 9 mm 180-710-20 20 mm

180-710-11 11 mm 180-710-21 21 mm

180-710-12 12 mm 180-710-23 23 mm

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 43

1
8

0

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  scharf; biegsam  31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	  sharp; malleable
	 	 	 cortante;	maleable
	 	 	 tranchante;	malléable
	 	 	 tagliente;	malleabile

180-711-05 5 mm 180-711-14 14 mm

180-711-06 6 mm 180-711-15 15 mm

180-711-07 7 mm 180-711-16 16 mm

180-711-08 8 mm 180-711-19 19 mm

180-711-09 9 mm 180-711-20 20 mm

180-711-11 11 mm 180-711-21 21 mm

180-711-12 12 mm 180-711-23 23 mm

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 44

1
8
0

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  stumpf; fest  31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	   blunt; rigid
	 	 	 	 romo;	rígido
	 	 	 	 mousse;	rigide
	 	 	 	 smusso;	rigido

180-712-05 5 mm 180-712-14 14 mm

180-712-06 6 mm 180-712-15 15 mm

180-712-07 7 mm 180-712-16 16 mm

180-712-08 8 mm 180-712-19 19 mm

180-712-09 9 mm 180-712-20 20 mm

180-712-11 11 mm 180-712-21 21 mm

180-712-12 12 mm 180-712-23 23 mm

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 45

1
8

0

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  stumpf; biegsam 31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	   blunt; malleable
	 	 	 	 romo;	maleable
	 	 	 	 mousse;	malléable
	 	 	 	 smusso;	malleabile

180-713-05 5 mm 180-713-14 14 mm

180-713-06 6 mm 180-713-15 15 mm

180-713-07 7 mm 180-713-16 16 mm

180-713-08 8 mm 180-713-19 19 mm

180-713-09 9 mm 180-712-20 20 mm

180-713-11 11 mm 180-713-21 21 mm

180-713-12 12 mm 180-713-23 23 mm

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 46

1
8
0

 RECAMIER (SIMS)  scharf; fest    31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	 sharp; rigid
	 	 cortante;	rígido
	 	 tranchante;	rigide
	 	 tagliente;	rigido

180-720-30 30 mm
	 	

180-720-35 35 mm
	 	 	

180-720-40 40 mm
	 	 	

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 47

1
8

0

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  scharf; biegsam  31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	  sharp; malleable
	 	 	 cortante;	maleable
	 	 	 tranchante;	malléable
	 	 	 tagliente;	malleabile

180-721-30 30 mm
	 	

180-721-35 35 mm
	 	 	

180-721-40 40 mm
	 	 	



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 48

1
8
0

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  stumpf; fest  31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	   blunt; rigid
	 	 	 	 romo;	rígido
	 	 	 	 mousse;	rigide
	 	 	 	 smusso;	rigido

180-722-30 30 mm
	 	

180-722-35 35 mm
	 	

180-722-40 40 mm
	 	 	

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 49

1
8

0

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine

  RECAMIER (SIMS)  stumpf; biegsam 31,0cm; 12 2/8"
	 	   blunt; malleable
	 	 	 	 romo;	maleable
	 	 	 	 mousse;	malléable
	 	 	 	 smusso;	malleabile

180-723-30 30 mm
	 	

180-723-35 35 mm
	 	 	

180-723-40 40 mm
	 	 	



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 50

1
8
0

 GREEN  28,0cm; 11"

180-724-10 10 mm

180-724-12 12 mm

180-724-14 14 mm

180-750-27 BLAKE  scharf / stumpf  27,5cm; 10 7/8"
	 	 sharp / blunt
	 	 cortante	/	romo
	 	 tranchante	/	mousse
	 	 tagliente	/	smusso

	 8 mm                                                13 mm

Uteruskürette
Uterine curette
Cureta	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 51

1
8

0

 SIMON   24,0cm; 9 4/8"

180-760-01    180-760-04  

180-760-02    180-760-05  

180-760-03    180-760-06  

 SCHRÖDER      30,0cm; 11 6/8"

180-762-01     180-762-04   

180-762-02     180-762-05   

180-762-03     180-762-06   

Uteruslöffel
Uterine scoop
Cucharilla	uterina
Curette	uterine
Curette	uterine



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 52

1
8
0

Other items available but not illustrated
 
 GRAVE vaginal specula  75x20mm
180-100-01B with suction; black
180-100-01HF with suction; blue Xylan coating

 NOTT vaginal specula
180-108-01 90x30mm
180-108-02 110x30mm

 SEYFFERT vaginal specula
180-154-01 100x17mm
180-154-02 110x33mm
180-156-00 opening sidewise; 110x33mm

180-180-01 SCHERBAK vaginal specula; set with valves; fig. 1-4

 MANGIAGALLI vaginal specula
180-330-35 80x35mm; posterior
180-330-40 90x40mm; posterior
180-330-45 100x45mm; posterior
180-332-32 85x32mm; anterior

 SIMS vaginal specula
180-334-27 70x25mm; anterior
180-334-35 85x35mm; anterior
180-334-40 100x40mm; anterior
180-336-25 80x25mm; posterior
180-336-35 90x35; posterior
180-336-40 100x40mm; posterior
180-348-32 105x32mm; lateral

180-350-98/ETUI metal case only for HEGAR Dilators; covers 14 pieces

180-354-98/ETUI HEGAR Uterine Dilators canvas roll; only; for 8 pieces

180-387-34 GOODELL Uterine Dilator 33,0cm; 13"

180-402-18 POZZI uterine tenaculum forceps; straight; 1x1 teeth 18,0cm; 7,2"

180-431-26 TEALE uterine tenaculum forceps; curved sidewards; 3x4 teeth 26,5cm; 10,6"

 MUSEUX uterine tenaculum forceps 24,0cm; 9,6"
180-439-06 curved; 6mm; 2x2 teeth
180-439-08 curved; 8mm; 2x2 teeth
180-439-10 curved; 10mm; 2x2 teeth

180-457-23 SAIRGES uterine tenaculum forceps 23,0cm; 9,2"

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 53

1
8

0

Other items available but not illustrated

180-505-26 SIMS uterine depressor; toothed 26,0cm; 10,4"

180-530-10 COHEN Intra-uterine sound; without tips

 SCHULZE salpingograph
180-535-10 connecting piece only
180-535-15 tubing catheter only
180-535-20 cone small
180-535-21 cone medium
180-535-22 cone big

 MILAN biopsy curettes 28,0cm; 11,2"
180-560-05 Ø 5mm
180-561-04 malleable; Ø 5mm
180-561-06 malleable; Ø 7mm
180-561-09 malleable; Ø 9mm

 suction curette
180-565-03 Ø 3mm
180-565-05 Ø 4,5mm
180-565-06 Ø 6mm
180-565-08 Ø 8mm
180-565-10 Ø 10,0mm
180-565-12 Ø 12,0mm
180-565-14 Ø 14,0mm

180-566-00 tubing connection for suction curettes

 SEMM intra uterine sound
180-590-24 24mm
180-590-28 28mm
180-590-32 32mm

 SCHUMACHER uterine biopsy forceps 24,0cm; 9,6"
180-610-70 jaw 5mm
180-610-71 jaw 7mm

180-612-17 HARTMANN uterine biopsy forceps 17,5cm; 7"

180-618-20 BERGER uterine biopsy forceps 20,0cm; 8"

 DOUAY uterine biopsy forceps
180-620-20 20,0cm; 8"
180-620-25 25,0cm; 10"
180-620-30 30,0cm; 12"
180-620-35 35,0cm; 14"
180-620-40 40,0cm; 16"

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 54

1
8
0

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli

Other items available but not illustrated
 
180-633-12 BABY-TISCHLER biopsy forceps; 2,3 x 4mm; square bit 21,0cm; 8,4"
 without Sure-Lock 

180-638-22 MAXI GRASPER uterine grasping forceps; with fixing screw

180-640-00 handle for uterine biopsy forceps; 180-640-10 - 180-640-40

180-640-10 TISCHLER insert only 25,0cm; 10"

180-640-20 KEVORKIAN insert only 25,0cm; 10"

180-640-30 EPPENDORFER insert only 25,0cm; 10"

180-640-40 MINI-TOWNSEND insert only 25,0cm; 10"

180-676-18 HARTMANN uterine biopsy forceps; Ø 7mm; round 18,0cm; 7,2"

180-684-02 SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN biopsy forceps; fig. 2; 7mm 24,0cm; 9,6"

180-695-27 TISCHLER uterine biopsy forceps; angled 27,0cm; 10,8"

180-696-22 SULLIVAN biopsy forceps; jaw 1,7x 4mm; shaft Ø 3,4mm 22,0cm; 8,8"

 COLLIN uterine curette 28,0cm; 11,2"
180-732-08 Ø 8mm 
180-732-10 Ø 10mm
180-732-12 Ø 12mm
180-732-14 Ø 14mm

 GOURDET uterine scoop 28,0cm; 11,2"
180-764-01 fig. 1; Ø 6mm
180-764-02 fig. 2; Ø 8mm
180-764-03 fig. 3; Ø 10mm
180-764-04 fig. 4; Ø 12mm
180-764-05 fig. 5; Ø 14mm

 CUZZI uterine scoop 30,0cm; 12"
180-766-14 Ø 14mm 
180-766-18 Ø 18mm
180-766-21 Ø 21mm

180-770-27 RAMATHIBODI uterine manipulator 27,5cm; 11"

180-771-25 RAMATHIBODI tubal hook 25,0cm; 10"

180-788-20 IUP grasping forceps; Ø 3,0mm 20,0cm; 8"

180-789-31 SAUNDERS IUP removal instrument; Ø 3,0mm 31,0cm; 12,4"



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 55

1
8

0

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli

Other items available but not illustrated

180-142-01 CUSCO vaginal specula 80x24mm

180-172-00 AUVARD vaginal specula; with fixed weight 105x38mm

180-234-00 KRISTELLER vaginal specula; set; fig. 0

180-235-00 KRISTELLER vaginal specula only; fig. 0  70x15mm

180-236-00 KRISTELLER vaginal retractor only; fig. 0 75x10mm

180-275-17 KRISTELLER vaginal specula; set; 70x15mm  17,0cm; 6,8"

180-290-17 KALLMORGEN vaginal specula; 75x39mm  17,0cm; 6,8"

 BREISKY vaginal specula
180-292-01 double ended  76x25/ 70x22mm
180-292-02 double ended 82x30/ 76x25mm
180-292-03 double ended 95x38/ 82x30mm

180-294-00 SIMS vaginal specula; double ended; set with 3 speculas

180-300-02 MATHIEU vaginal specula only; fig. 2 100x 16-30mm

180-301-02 MATHIEU vaginal retractor only; fig. 2 100x 14-27mm

180-313-19 ULRICH vaginal specula 85x17mm

 KOGAN endospecula; insulated 24,0cm; 9,6"
180-093-03 with ratchet; 3mm
180-093-04 with ratchet; 4mm
180-093-05 with ratchet; 5mm

180-096-25 lateral specula 25,0cm; 10"

180-350-99/ETUI metal case only for HEGAR Dilators; covers 26 pieces

180-354-99 HEGAR Uterine Dilators set; with 12 pieces; Ø 3/4   25/26mm

180-414-17 STAUDE-MOORE uterine tenaculum forceps; straight; 1x1 teeth 17,0cm; 6,8"

180-417-20 JARCHO uterine tenaculum forceps; straight; 1x1 teeth 20,0cm; 8"

180-421-24 KAHN uterine tenaculum forceps; s-shaped; angled; 1x1 teeth 24,0cm; 9,6"

 



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 56

1
8
0

Other items available but not illustrated
 
 MUSEUX uterine tenaculum forceps; 2x2 teeht 24,0cm; 9,6" 
180-440-06 straight; 6mm
180-440-08 straight; 8mm
180-440-10 straight; 10mm
180-441-06 curved; 6mm
180-441-08 curved; 8mm
180-441-10 curved; 10mm

 HEYWOOD-SMITH polypus forceps
180-480-21 straight; serrated 21,0cm
180-480-25 straight; serrated 25,0cm; 10"

180-527-29 SIMPSON uterine sound; malleable; Ø 4mm 29,0cm; 11,6"

180-529-28 COLLIN uterine sound; Ø 4mm 28,0cm; 11,2"

 MARTIN uterine sound 32,0cm; 12,8"
180-516-32 rigid
180-518-32 malleable

 KEVORKIAN biopsy curettes 30,0cm; 12"
180-540-30 fenestrated
180-542-30 fenestrated

180-552-04 RANDALL suction curette; curved; Ø 4mm 24,0cm; 9,6"

 MILAN biopsy curettes 28,0cm; 11,2"
180-560-04 Ø 4mm
180-560-06 Ø 7mm
180-560-09 Ø 9mm

180-574-22 SIMON fistula hook; 2 teeth; sharp 22,0cm; 8,8"

 RECAMIER (SIMS) uterine curette 26,0cm; 10,4"
180-700-05 sharp; rigid; fig. 00; 5mm
180-700-06 sharp; rigid; fig. 0; 6mm
180-700-07 sharp; rigid; fig. 1; 7mm
180-700-08 sharp; rigid; fig. 2; 8mm
180-700-09 sharp; rigid; fig. 3; 9mm
180-700-11 sharp; rigid; fig. 4; 11mm
180-700-12 sharp; rigid; fig. 5; 12mm
180-700-14 sharp; rigid; fig. 6; 14mm
180-700-15 sharp; rigid; fig. 7; 15mm
180-700-16 sharp; rigid; fig. 8; 16mm
180-700-19 sharp; rigid; fig. 9; 19mm
180-700-20 sharp; rigid; fig. 10; 20mm
180-700-21 sharp; rigid; fig. 11; 21mm
180-700-23 sharp; rigid; fig. 12; 23mm
180-701-05  sharp; malleable; fig. 00; 5mm

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

180 · 57

1
8

0

Other items available but not illustrated

180-701-06 sharp; malleable; fig. 0; 6mm
180-701-07 sharp; malleable; fig. 1; 7mm
180-701-08 sharp; malleable; fig. 2; 8mm
180-701-09 sharp; malleable; fig. 3; 9mm
180-701-11 sharp; malleable; fig. 4; 11mm
180-701-12 sharp; malleable; fig. 5; 12mm
180-701-14 sharp; malleable; fig. 6; 14mm
180-701-15 sharp; malleable; fig. 7; 15mm
180-701-16 sharp; malleable; fig. 8; 16mm
180-701-19 sharp; malleable; fig. 9; 19mm
180-701-20 sharp; malleable; fig. 10; 20mm
180-701-21 sharp; malleable; fig. 11; 21mm
180-701-23 sharp; malleable; fig. 12; 23mm
180-702-05 blunt; rigid; fig. 00; 5mm
180-702-06 blunt; rigid; fig. 0; 6mm
180-702-07 blunt; rigid; fig. 1; 7mm
180-702-08 blunt; rigid; fig. 2; 8mm
180-702-09 blunt; rigid; fig. 3; 9mm
180-702-11 blunt; rigid; fig. 4; 11mm
180-702-12 blunt; rigid; fig. 5; 12mm
180-702-14 blunt; rigid; fig. 6; 14mm
180-702-15 blunt; rigid; fig. 7; 15mm
180-702-16 blunt; rigid; fig. 8; 16mm
180-702-19 blunt; rigid; fig. 9; 19mm
180-702-20 blunt; rigid; fig. 10; 20mm
180-702-21 blunt; rigid; fig. 11; 21mm
180-702-23 blunt; rigid; fig. 12; 23mm
180-703-05 blunt; malleable; fig. 00; 5mm
180-703-06 blunt; malleable; fig. 0; 6mm
180-703-07 blunt; malleable; fig. 1; 7mm
180-703-08 blunt; malleable; fig. 2; 8mm
180-703-09 blunt; malleable; fig. 3; 9mm
180-703-11 blunt; malleable; fig. 4; 11mm
180-703-12 blunt; malleable; fig. 5; 12mm
180-703-14 blunt; malleable; fig. 6; 14mm
180-703-15 blunt; malleable; fig. 7; 15mm
180-703-16 blunt; malleable; fig. 8; 16mm
180-703-19 blunt; malleable; fig. 9; 19mm
180-703-20 blunt; malleable; fig. 10; 20mm
180-703-21 blunt; malleable; fig. 11; 21mm
180-703-23 blunt; malleable; fig. 12; 23mm

180-710-05 sharp; rigid; fig. 00; 5mm 31,0cm; 12,4"
180-713-20 blunt; malleable; fig. 10; 20mm

180-494-23 SCHACKE uterine manipulator forceps 23,0cm; 9,2"

 

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 58

1
8
0

Other items available but not illustrated
 
 NOVAK suction curette
180-550-01 Ø 1mm 23,0cm; 9,2"
180-550-02 Ø 2mm
180-550-03 Ø 3mm

 

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli

ALTO items

180-090-04ALTO
180-092-04ALTO
180-096-25ALTO
180-100-01ALTO
180-100-02ALTO
180-100-03ALTO
180-120-01ALTO
180-120-02ALTO
180-120-03ALTO
180-130-01ALTO
180-130-02ALTO
180-130-03ALTO
180-132-00ALTO
180-140-00ALTO
180-140-01ALTO
180-140-02ALTO
180-140-03ALTO
180-142-01ALTO
180-144-01ALTO
180-144-02ALTO
180-144-03ALTO
180-146-01ALTO
180-146-02ALTO
180-146-03ALTO
180-150-02ALTO
180-150-03ALTO
180-154-01ALTO
180-154-02ALTO
180-156-00ALTO
180-170-00ALTO
180-172-00ALTO
180-180-00ALTO
180-220-01ALTO
180-220-02ALTO
180-220-03ALTO
180-221-01ALTO
180-221-02ALTO
180-221-03ALTO

180-222-01ALTO
180-222-02ALTO
180-222-03ALTO
180-230-01ALTO
180-230-02ALTO
180-230-03ALTO
180-231-01ALTO
180-231-02ALTO
180-231-03ALTO
180-232-01ALTO
180-232-02ALTO
180-232-03ALTO
180-234-01ALTO
180-234-02ALTO
180-234-03ALTO
180-235-00ALTO
180-235-01ALTO
180-235-02ALTO
180-235-03ALTO
180-236-00ALTO
180-236-01ALTO
180-236-02ALTO
180-236-03ALTO
180-237-01ALTO
180-237-02ALTO
180-238-01ALTO
180-238-02ALTO
180-239-01ALTO
180-239-02ALTO
180-260-01ALTO
180-260-02ALTO
180-260-03ALTO
180-261-01ALTO
180-261-02ALTO
180-261-03ALTO
180-261-04ALTO
180-262-01ALTO
180-262-02ALTO

180-262-03ALTO
180-262-04ALTO
180-270-01ALTO
180-270-02ALTO
180-294-00ALTO
180-294-01ALTO
180-294-02ALTO
180-294-03ALTO
180-307-20ALTO
180-307-25ALTO
180-307-30ALTO
180-307-35ALTO
180-307-40ALTO
180-308-20ALTO
180-308-25ALTO
180-308-30ALTO
180-308-35ALTO
180-308-40ALTO
180-309-40ALTO
180-350-01ALTO
180-350-02ALTO
180-350-03ALTO
180-350-04ALTO
180-350-05ALTO
180-350-06ALTO
180-350-07ALTO
180-350-08ALTO
180-350-09ALTO
180-350-10ALTO
180-350-11ALTO
180-350-12ALTO
180-350-13ALTO
180-350-14ALTO
180-350-15ALTO
180-350-16ALTO
180-350-17ALTO
180-350-18ALTO
180-350-19ALTO

optional

available



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 180 · 59

1
8

0

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli

ALTO items

180-350-20ALTO
180-350-21ALTO
180-350-22ALTO
180-350-23ALTO
180-350-24ALTO
180-350-25ALTO
180-350-26ALTO
180-350-27ALTO
180-350-28ALTO
180-350-29ALTO
180-350-30ALTO
180-350-98ALTO
180-350-99ALTO
180-351-01ALTO
180-351-02ALTO
180-351-03ALTO
180-351-04ALTO
180-351-05ALTO
180-351-06ALTO
180-351-07ALTO
180-351-08ALTO
180-351-09ALTO
180-351-10ALTO
180-351-11ALTO
180-351-12ALTO
180-351-13ALTO
180-351-14ALTO
180-351-15ALTO
180-351-16ALTO
180-351-17ALTO
180-351-18ALTO
180-351-19ALTO
180-354-01ALTO
180-354-03ALTO
180-354-05ALTO
180-354-07ALTO
180-354-09ALTO
180-354-11ALTO
180-354-13ALTO
180-354-15ALTO
180-354-17ALTO
180-354-19ALTO
180-354-21ALTO
180-354-23ALTO
180-354-25ALTO
180-354-98ALTO
180-354-99ALTO
180-360-05ALTO
180-360-06ALTO
180-360-07ALTO

180-360-08ALTO
180-360-09ALTO
180-360-10ALTO
180-360-98ALTO
180-370-05ALTO
180-370-06ALTO
180-370-08ALTO
180-370-09ALTO
180-370-10ALTO
180-370-12ALTO
180-370-13ALTO
180-370-14ALTO
180-370-98ALTO
180-400-25ALTO
180-402-26ALTO
180-404-25ALTO
180-410-18ALTO
180-426-24ALTO
180-429-24ALTO
180-431-23ALTO
180-434-21ALTO
180-435-21ALTO
180-438-06ALTO
180-438-08ALTO
180-438-10ALTO
180-439-06ALTO
180-439-08ALTO
180-439-10ALTO
180-440-06ALTO
180-440-08ALTO
180-440-10ALTO
180-446-28ALTO
180-449-26ALTO
180-470-20ALTO
180-472-27ALTO
180-482-27ALTO
180-485-23ALTO
180-500-26ALTO
180-502-28ALTO
180-505-26ALTO
180-510-32ALTO
180-511-32ALTO
180-516-32ALTO
180-521-25ALTO
180-540-30ALTO
180-542-30ALTO
180-543-30ALTO
180-550-02ALTO
180-550-03ALTO
180-550-04ALTO

180-552-04ALTO
180-576-01ALTO
180-576-02ALTO
180-576-03ALTO
180-576-04ALTO
180-576-05ALTO
180-588-01ALTO
180-588-02ALTO
180-602-23ALTO
180-602-25ALTO
180-604-20ALTO
180-604-23ALTO
180-608-28ALTO
180-610-04ALTO
180-610-06ALTO
180-630-10ALTO
180-630-12ALTO
180-630-14ALTO
180-630-35ALTO
180-630-50ALTO
180-633-12ALTO
180-671-25ALTO
180-673-25ALTO
180-680-24ALTO
180-682-21ALTO
180-682-29ALTO
180-684-01ALTO
180-684-02ALTO
180-688-21ALTO
180-690-26ALTO
180-693-23ALTO
180-700-05ALTO
180-700-06ALTO
180-700-07ALTO
180-700-08ALTO
180-700-09ALTO
180-700-11ALTO
180-700-12ALTO
180-700-14ALTO
180-700-15ALTO
180-700-16ALTO
180-700-19ALTO
180-700-20ALTO
180-700-21ALTO
180-700-23ALTO
180-701-05ALTO
180-701-06ALTO
180-701-07ALTO
180-701-08ALTO
180-701-09ALTO

optional

available



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de180 · 60

1
8
0

Weitere Artikel
further items
más	artículos	
plus	d'articles
altri	articoli

ALTO items

180-701-11ALTO
180-701-12ALTO
180-701-14ALTO
180-701-15ALTO
180-701-16ALTO
180-701-19ALTO
180-701-20ALTO
180-701-21ALTO
180-701-23ALTO
180-702-05ALTO
180-702-06ALTO
180-702-07ALTO
180-702-08ALTO
180-702-09ALTO
180-702-11ALTO
180-702-12ALTO
180-702-14ALTO
180-702-15ALTO
180-702-16ALTO
180-702-19ALTO
180-702-20ALTO
180-702-21ALTO
180-702-23ALTO
180-703-05ALTO
180-703-06ALTO
180-703-07ALTO
180-703-08ALTO
180-703-09ALTO
180-703-11ALTO
180-703-12ALTO
180-703-14ALTO
180-703-15ALTO
180-703-16ALTO
180-703-19ALTO
180-703-20ALTO
180-703-21ALTO
180-703-23ALTO
180-710-05ALTO
180-710-06ALTO
180-710-07ALTO
180-710-08ALTO
180-710-09ALTO
180-710-11ALTO
180-710-12ALTO
180-710-14ALTO
180-710-15ALTO
180-710-16ALTO
180-710-19ALTO
180-710-20ALTO
180-710-21ALTO

180-710-23ALTO
180-711-05ALTO
180-711-06ALTO
180-711-07ALTO
180-711-08ALTO
180-711-09ALTO
180-711-11ALTO
180-711-12ALTO
180-711-14ALTO
180-711-15ALTO
180-711-16ALTO
180-711-19ALTO
180-711-20ALTO
180-711-21ALTO
180-711-23ALTO
180-712-05ALTO
180-712-06ALTO
180-712-07ALTO
180-712-08ALTO
180-712-09ALTO
180-712-11ALTO
180-712-12ALTO
180-712-14ALTO
180-712-15ALTO
180-712-16ALTO
180-712-19ALTO
180-712-20ALTO
180-712-21ALTO
180-712-23ALTO
180-713-05ALTO
180-713-06ALTO
180-713-07ALTO
180-713-08ALTO
180-713-09ALTO
180-713-11ALTO
180-713-12ALTO
180-713-16ALTO
180-713-19ALTO
180-713-20ALTO
180-713-21ALTO
180-713-23ALTO
180-720-30ALTO
180-720-35ALTO
180-720-40ALTO
180-721-30ALTO
180-721-35ALTO
180-721-40ALTO
180-722-30ALTO
180-722-35ALTO
180-722-40ALTO

180-723-30ALTO
180-723-35ALTO
180-723-40ALTO
180-724-10ALTO
180-724-12ALTO
180-724-14ALTO
180-750-27ALTO
180-760-01ALTO
180-760-02ALTO
180-760-03ALTO
180-760-04ALTO
180-760-05ALTO
180-760-06ALTO
180-764-01ALTO
180-764-02ALTO
180-764-03ALTO
180-764-04ALTO
180-764-05ALTO
180-766-21ALTO
180-770-27ALTO
180-771-25ALTO
180-788-20ALTO
180-789-31ALTO

optional

available



Gynäkologie
Gynecology

TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

181



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 2

1
8
1

181-034-30 SIMPSON  30,5cm; 12"

181-036-36 SIMPSON-BRAUN  36,5cm; 14 2/8"

181-046-36 SIMPSON-LUIKART  36,5cm; 14 2/8"

181-052-41 KIELLAND 40,0cm; 15 6/8"

181-054-40 KIELLAND-LUIKART 40,0cm; 15 6/8"

Geburtszangen
Obstetrical Forceps
Forceps obstétricos
Forceps obstétriques
Forcipi obstetrici



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

181 · 3

1
8

1

181-056-28 WRIGLEY  28,0cm; 11"

181-058-30 DE LEE  30,5cm; 12"

181-058-36 DE LEE  36,5cm; 14 2/8"

181-060-44 PIPER  44,5cm; 17 4/8"

181-084-36 NAEGELE  36,5cm; 14 2/8"

Geburtszangen
Obstetrical Forceps
Forceps obstétricos
Forceps obstétriques
Forcipi obstetrici



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 4

1
8
1

181-084-40 NAEGELE  40,0cm; 15 6/8"

181-200-21 GREEN-ARMYTAGE Klemmzange  21,0cm; 8 2/8"
   Uterine Clamp
   Pinza Uterina para hemostasis
   Pince utérine pour hémostase
   Pinza emostatiche per tagli cesarei

   

Geburtszangen
Obstetrical Forceps
Forceps obstétricos
Forceps obstétriques
Forcipi obstetrici



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

181 · 5

1
8

1

  WINTER   28,0cm; 11"

181-244-01

   

181-244-02

   

181-245-01

   

181-245-02

   

181-252-30 PESTALOZZA   30,5cm; 12"

Abortuszange
Ovum forceps
Pinza para aborto
Pince pour poste-abortum
Pinze per avaie



Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 6

1
8
1

Abortuszange; Abortuslöffel
Ovum forceps; Placenta Scoop
Pinza para aborto; cucharilla para aborto
Pince pour poste-abortum; curette a placenta
Pinze per avaie; cucchiai per placenta

181-260-27 SAENGER   27,5cm; 10 7/8"

181-261-27 SAENGER   27,5cm; 10 7/8"

181-442-27 NOTO   27,5cm; 10 7/8"



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de

Art.Nr.    Beschreibung | Description Size  Spez.

181 · 7

1
8

1

181-444-32 KELLY   32,0cm; 12 5/8"

181-600-34 MARTIN  cm/Zoll-Skala   35,0cm; 13 6/8"
    cm/inch-scale
    cm/pulgadas
    cm/pouces
    cm/pollici

Abortuszange; Beckenzirkel
Ovum forceps; Pelvimeters
Pinza para aborto; Pelvimetro
Pince pour poste-abortum; Pelvimétre
Pinze per avaie; Pelvimetro



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 8

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

A
Abortuskürette, PESTALOZZA .............................................181.5
Abortuszange, SAENGER ....................................................181.6
Abortuszange, WINTER ........................................................181.5
ADAIR, Hakenzange ...........................................................180.24
ALEXANDER, Uterus-Biopsiezange  ..................................180.37
Amniotom, BEACHAM .......................................................180.31
AUVARD, Vaginalspekula .....................................................180.6
AYRE, Myommesser ...........................................................180.36

B
BARRETT, Hakenzange ......................................................180.23
BEACHAM, Amniotom .......................................................180.31
Beckenzirkel, MARTIN ..........................................................181.7
Biopsiekürette, KEVORKIAN ..............................................180.34
BLAKE, Uteruskürette ........................................................180.50
BRAUN, Hakenzange ............................................180.23, 180.23
BRAUN, Uterus-Depressor.................................................180.31
BREISKY, Vaginalspekula ......................................180.16, 180.17
BURKE, Uterus-Biopsiezange ............................................180.38

C
COHEN, Intra-Uterussonde ................................................180.32
COLLIN, Uterusfasszange ..................................................180.30
COLLIN, Vaginalspekula .......................................................180.4
CUSCO, Vaginalspekula .......................................................180.5
CUSCO, Vaginalspekula, Schweizer Mod. ...........................180.6
CZERNY, Hakenzange ........................................................180.28

D
DARTIGUES, Uterusfasszange...........................................180.30
DE LEE, Geburtszange .........................................................181.3
Depressor, Uterus-, BRAUN ...............................................180.31
Dilatator, Uterus-, HANK ....................................................180.21
Dilatator, Uterus-, HANK, Satz ...........................................180.21
Dilatator, Uterus-, HEGAR .................................... 180.18- 180.20
Dilatator, Uterus-, HEGAR, Satz ............................180.19, 180.20
Dilatator, Uterus-, PRATT ...................................................180.22
Dilatator, Uterus-, PRATT, Satz ...........................................180.22
DOYEN, Myomheber ..........................................................180.36
DOYEN, Polypen- u. Ovarienzange ....................................180.29
DOYEN, Vaginalspekula ........................................180.13, 180.17
DUPLAY, Hakenzange ........................................................180.24

E
EMMET, Fistelhaken ...........................................................180.35
Endospekula, KOGAN ..........................................................180.2
EPPENDORF, Uterus-Biopsiezange ...................................180.37

F
FAURE, Uterus-Biopsiezange ............................................180.40
Fistelhaken, EMMET ...........................................................180.35
Fistelhaken, SIMON ............................................................180.35

G
Geburtszange, DE LEE .........................................................181.3

Geburtszange, KIELLAND ....................................................181.2
Geburtszange, KIELLAND-LUIKART ....................................181.2
Geburtszange, NAEGELE ..........................................181.3, 181.4
Geburtszange, PIPER ...........................................................181.3
Geburtszange, SIMPSON .....................................................181.2
Geburtszange, SIMPSON-BRAUN .......................................181.2
Geburtszange, SIMPSON-LUIKART ....................................181.2
Geburtszange, WRIGLEY .....................................................181.3
GELLHORN, Uterus-Biopsiezange.....................................180.41
GRAVE, Vaginalspekula ........................................................180.3
GREEN, Uteruskürette ........................................................180.50
GREEN-ARMYTAGE, Uterus-Klemmzange ..........................181.4

H
Haken, Fistel-, EMMET .......................................................180.35
Haken, Fistel-, SIMON ........................................................180.35
Hakenzange, ADAIR ...........................................................180.24
Hakenzange, BARRETT......................................................180.23
Hakenzange, BRAUN ............................................180.23, 180.27
Hakenzange, CZERNY .......................................................180.28
Hakenzange, DUPLAY ........................................................180.24
Hakenzange, IOWA ............................................................180.28
Hakenzange, JACOBS .......................................................180.26
Hakenzange, MUSEUX.......................................................180.27
Hakenzange, POZZI ...........................................................180.23
Hakenzange, PRATT ...........................................................180.28
Hakenzange, SCHRÖDER .....................................180.23, 180.25
Hakenzange, SKENE ..........................................................180.24
Hakenzange, TEALE ...........................................................180.25
HANK, Uterus-Dilatator ......................................................180.21
HANK, Uterus-Dilatator, Satz .............................................180.21
Heber, Myom-, DOYEN ......................................................180.36
HEGAR, Uterus-Dilatator ...................................... 180.18- 180.20
HEGAR, Uterus-Dilatator, Satz ..............................180.19, 180.20

I
Intra-Uterussonde, COHEN ................................................180.32
IOWA, Hakenzange ............................................................180.28

J
JACKSON, Vaginalspekula .................................................180.15
JACOBS, Hakenzange .......................................................180.26

K
KALLMORGEN, Vaginalspekula .........................................180.14
KELLY, Polypen- u. Ovarienzange ......................................180.29
KELLY, Polypenzange ...........................................................181.7
KEVORKIAN, Biopsiekürette ..............................................180.34
KEVORKIAN, Uterus-Biopsiezange ....................................180.37
KIELLAND, Geburtszange ....................................................181.2
KIELLAND-LUIKART, Geburtszange ....................................181.2
Klemmzange, Uterus-, GREEN-ARMYTAGE ........................181.4
KOGAN, Endospekula ..........................................................180.2
KRISTELLER, Vaginalspekula................................. 180.9- 180.12
Kürette, Abortus-, PESTALOZZA .........................................181.5
Kürette, Biopsie-, KEVORKIAN ..........................................180.34

Alphabetisches Verzeichnis



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 9

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

Kürette, Saug-, NOVAK ......................................................180.34
Kürette, Uterus-, BLAKE ....................................................180.50
Kürette, Uterus-, GREEN ....................................................180.50
Kürette, Uterus-, RECAMIER (SIMS) .................... 180.42- 180.49

L
LANDAU, Vaginalspekula ...................................................180.16
Löffel, Uterus-, SCHRÖDER ...............................................180.51
Löffel, Uterus-, SIMON .......................................................180.51

M
MARTIN, Beckenzirkel ..........................................................181.7
MARTIN, Uterussonde .......................................................180.32
Messer, Myom-, AYRE ........................................................180.36
MUSEUX, Hakenzange.......................................................180.27
Myomheber, DOYEN ..........................................................180.36
Myommesser, AYRE ...........................................................180.36

N
NAEGELE, Geburtszange ..........................................181.3, 181.4
NOTO, Polypen- u. Ovarienzange ......................................180.29
NOTO, Polypenzange ...........................................................181.6
NOVAK, Saugkürette ..........................................................180.34

P
PEDERSON, Vaginalspekula ................................................180.3
PESTALOZZA, Abortuskürette .............................................181.5
PIPER, Geburtszange ...........................................................181.3
Polypen- u. Ovarienzange, DOYEN ....................................180.29
Polypen- u. Ovarienzange, KELLY......................................180.29
Polypen- u. Ovarienzange, NOTO ......................................180.29
Polypenzange, KELLY ..........................................................181.7
Polypenzange, NOTO ...........................................................181.6
POZZI, Hakenzange ...........................................................180.23
PRATT, Hakenzange ...........................................................180.28
PRATT, Uterus-Dilatator .....................................................180.22
PRATT, Uterus-Dilatator, Satz .............................................180.22

R
RECAMIER (SIMS), Uteruskürette ........................ 180.42- 180.49

S
SAENGER, Abortuszange ....................................................181.6
Salpingograph, SCHULZE ..................................................180.33
Saugkürette, NOVAK ..........................................................180.34
SCHERBACK, Vaginalspekula ..............................................180.7
SCHRÖDER, Hakenzange .....................................180.23, 180.25
SCHRÖDER, Uteruslöffel ...................................................180.51
SCHUBERT, Uterus-Biopsiezange .....................................180.40
SCHULZE, Salpingograph ..................................................180.33
SCHUMACHER, Uterus-Biopsiezange ..............................180.37
SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN, Uterus-Biopsiezange.........180.40
SEMM, Vaginalspekula .........................................................180.6
SIMON, Fistelhaken ............................................................180.35
SIMON, Uteruslöffel ...........................................................180.51
SIMPSON, Geburtszange .....................................................181.2

SIMPSON-BRAUN, Geburtszange .......................................181.2
SIMPSON-LUIKART, Geburtszange .....................................181.2
SIMS, Uterussonde ............................................................180.32
SKENE, Hakenzange ..........................................................180.24
SOMER, Uterusfasszange ..................................................180.30
Sonde, Intra-Uterus-, COHEN ............................................180.32
Sonde, Uterus-, MARTIN ....................................................180.32
Sonde, Uterus-, SIMS ........................................................180.32
Sonde, Uterus-, VALLEIX ...................................................180.32
Spekula, Endo-, KOGAN ......................................................180.2
Spekula, Vaginal-, AUVARD .................................................180.6
Spekula, Vaginal-, BREISKY..................................180.16, 180.17
Spekula, Vaginal-, COLLIN ...................................................180.4
Spekula, Vaginal-, CUSCO ...................................................180.5
Spekula, Vaginal-, DOYEN ....................................180.13, 180.17
Spekula, Vaginal-, GRAVE ....................................................180.3
Spekula, Vaginal-, JACKSON .............................................180.15
Spekula, Vaginal-, KALLMORGEN .....................................180.14
Spekula, Vaginal-, KRISTELLER ............................. 180.9- 180.12
Spekula, Vaginal-, LANDAU ...............................................180.16
Spekula, Vaginal-, PEDERSON ............................................180.3
Spekula, Vaginal-, SCHERBACK ..........................................180.7
Spekula, Vaginal-, Schweizer Mod., CUSCO .......................180.6
Spekula, Vaginal-, SEMM .....................................................180.6
Spekula, Vaginal-, TRELAT ...................................................180.8
Spekula, Vaginal-, WEISBARTH ...........................................180.6

T
TEALE, Hakenzange ...........................................................180.25
THOMS-GAYLOR, Uterus-Biopsiezange ...........................180.39
TISCHLER, Uterus-Biopsiezange .......................................180.38
TRELAT, Vaginalspekula .......................................................180.8

U
Uterus-Biopsiezange, ALEXANDER ...................................180.37
Uterus-Biopsiezange, BURKE ............................................180.38
Uterus-Biopsiezange, EPPENDORF ..................................180.37
Uterus-Biopsiezange, FAURE ............................................180.40
Uterus-Biopsiezange, GELLHORN.....................................180.41
Uterus-Biopsiezange, KEVORKIAN ....................................180.37
Uterus-Biopsiezange, SCHUBERT .....................................180.40
Uterus-Biopsiezange, SCHUMACHER ..............................180.37
Uterus-Biopsiezange, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN.........180.40
Uterus-Biopsiezange, THOMS-GAYLOR ...........................180.39
Uterus-Biopsiezange, TISCHLER .......................................180.38
Uterus-Biopsiezange, VAN DOREN ...................................180.39
Uterus-Biopsiezange, WITTNER ........................................180.37
Uterus-Depressor, BRAUN .................................................180.31
Uterus-Dilatator, HANK ......................................................180.21
Uterus-Dilatator, HANK, Satz .............................................180.21
Uterus-Dilatator, HEGAR ...................................... 180.18- 180.20
Uterus-Dilatator, HEGAR, Satz ..............................180.19, 180.20
Uterus-Dilatator, PRATT .....................................................180.22
Uterus-Dilatator, PRATT, Satz .............................................180.22
Uterusfasszange, COLLIN ..................................................180.30
Uterusfasszange, DARTIGUES...........................................180.30

Alphabetisches Verzeichnis



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 10

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

Uterusfasszange, SOMER ..................................................180.30
Uterus-Klemmzange, GREEN-ARMYTAGE ..........................181.4
Uteruskürette, BLAKE ........................................................180.50
Uteruskürette, GREEN ........................................................180.50
Uteruskürette, RECAMIER (SIMS) ........................ 180.42- 180.49
Uteruslöffel, SCHRÖDER ...................................................180.51
Uteruslöffel, SIMON ...........................................................180.51
Uterussonde, MARTIN .......................................................180.32
Uterussonde, SIMS ............................................................180.32
Uterussonde, VALLEIX .......................................................180.32

V
Vaginalspekula TRELAT ........................................................180.8
Vaginalspekula, AUVARD .....................................................180.6
Vaginalspekula, BREISKY .....................................180.16, 180.17
Vaginalspekula, COLLIN .......................................................180.4
Vaginalspekula, CUSCO .......................................................180.5
Vaginalspekula, DOYEN ........................................180.13, 180.17
Vaginalspekula, GRAVE ........................................................180.3
Vaginalspekula, JACKSON .................................................180.15
Vaginalspekula, JACKSON .................................................180.15
Vaginalspekula, JACKSON .................................................180.15
Vaginalspekula, KALLMORGEN .........................................180.14
Vaginalspekula, KRISTELLER................................. 180.9- 180.12
Vaginalspekula, LANDAU ...................................................180.16
Vaginalspekula, PEDERSON ................................................180.3
Vaginalspekula, SCHERBACK ..............................................180.7
Vaginalspekula, Schweizer Mod., CUSCO ...........................180.6
Vaginalspekula, SEMM .........................................................180.6
Vaginalspekula, WEISSBARTH .............................................180.6
VALLEIX, Uterussonde .......................................................180.32
VAN DOREN, Uterus-Biopsiezange ...................................180.39

W
WEISSBARTH, Vaginalspekula .............................................180.6
WINTER, Abortuszange ........................................................181.5
WITTNER, Uterus-Biopsiezange ........................................180.37
WRIGLEY, Geburtszange .....................................................181.3

Z
Zange, Abortus-, SAENGER.................................................181.6
Zange, Abortus-, WINTER ....................................................181.5
Zange, Geburts-, DE LEE .....................................................181.3
Zange, Geburts-, KIELLAND ................................................181.2
Zange, Geburts-, KIELLAND-LUIKART ................................181.2
Zange, Geburts-, NAEGELE ......................................181.3, 181.4
Zange, Geburts-, PIPER .......................................................181.3
Zange, Geburts-, SIMPSON .................................................181.2
Zange, Geburts-, SIMPSON-BRAUN ...................................181.2
Zange, Geburts-, SIMPSON-LUIKART .................................181.2
Zange, Geburts-, WRIGLEY .................................................181.3
Zange, Haken-, ADAIR .......................................................180.24
Zange, Haken-, BARRET ....................................................180.23
Zange, Haken-, BRAUN ........................................180.23, 180.27
Zange, Haken-, CZERNY ...................................................180.28
Zange, Haken-, DUPLAY ....................................................180.24

Zange, Haken-, IOWA ........................................................180.28
Zange, Haken-, JACOBS ...................................................180.26
Zange, Haken-, MUSEUX ...................................................180.27
Zange, Haken-, POZZI .......................................................180.23
Zange, Haken-, PRATT .......................................................180.28
Zange, Haken-, SCHRÖDER .................................180.23, 180.25
Zange, Haken-, SKENE ......................................................180.24
Zange, Haken-, TEALE .......................................................180.25
Zange, Polypen- u. Ovarien-, DOYEN ................................180.29
Zange, Polypen- u. Ovarien-, KELLY ..................................180.29
Zange, Polypen- u. Ovarien-, NOTO ..................................180.29
Zange, Polypen-, KELLY ......................................................181.7
Zange, Polypen-, NOTO .......................................................181.6
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, ALEXANDER ...............................180.37
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, BURKE ........................................180.38
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, EPPENDORF...............................180.37
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, FAURE.........................................180.40
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, GELLHORN .................................180.41
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, KEVORKIAN ................................180.37
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, SCHUBERT .................................180.40
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, SCHUMACHER...........................180.37
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN .....180.40
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, THOMS-GAYLOR .......................180.39
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, TISCHLER ...................................180.38
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, VAN DOREN ...............................180.39
Zange, Uterus-Biopsie-, WITTNER ....................................180.37
Zange, Uterusfass-, COLLIN ..............................................180.30
Zange, Uterusfass-, DARTIGUES .......................................180.30
Zange, Uterusfass-, SOMER ..............................................180.30
Zirkel, Becken-, MARTIN ......................................................181.7

Alphabetisches Verzeichnis



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 11

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

A
ADAIR, uterine tenaculum forceps .....................................180.24
ALEXANDER, uterine biopsy forceps .................................180.37
amniotome, BEACHAM ......................................................180.31
AUVARD, vaginal specula ....................................................180.6
AYRE, myoma knife ............................................................180.36

B
BARRETT, uterine tenaculum forceps ................................180.23
BEACHAM, amniotome ......................................................180.31
biopsy curette, KEVORKIAN ..............................................180.34
BLAKE, uterine curette .......................................................180.50
BRAUN, uterine depressor .................................................180.31
BRAUN, uterine tenaculum forceps ......................180.23, 180.27
BREISKY, vaginal specula ..................................................180.17
BURKE, uterine biopsy forceps ..........................................180.38

C
clamp, uterine, GREEN-ARMYTAGE ....................................181.4
COHEN, intra-uterine sound ..............................................180.32
COLLIN, uterine seizing forceps.........................................180.30
COLLIN, vaginal specula ......................................................180.4
curette, biopsy, KEVORKIAN ..............................................180.34
curette, ovum, PESTALOZZA ...............................................181.5
curette, suction, NOVAK.....................................................180.34
curette, uterine, BLAKE ......................................................180.50
curette, uterine, GREEN .....................................................180.50
curette, uterine, RECAMIER (SIMS) ..................... 180.42- 180.49
CUSCO, vaginal specula ......................................................180.5
CUSCO, vaginal specula, swisse pattern ............................180.6
CZERNY, uterine tenaculum forceps ..................................180.28

D
DARTIGUES, uterine seizing forceps .................................180.30
DE LEE, obstetrical forceps..................................................181.3
depressor, uterine, BRAUN ................................................180.31
dilator, uterine, HANK .........................................................180.21
dilator, uterine, HANK, set ..................................................180.21
dilator, uterine, HEGAR......................................... 180.18- 180.20
dilator, uterine, HEGAR, set ...................................180.19, 180.20
dilator, uterine, PRATT ........................................................180.22
dilator, uterine, PRATT, set .................................................180.22
DOYEN, myoma screw .......................................................180.36
DOYEN, polypus forceps ...................................................180.29
DOYEN, vaginal specula .......................................180.13, 180.17
DUPLAY, uterine tenaculum forceps ..................................180.24

E
EMMET, fistula hook ...........................................................180.35
endospecula, KOGAN ..........................................................180.2
EPPENDORF,uterine biopsy forceps ..................................180.37

F
FAURE, uterine biopsy forceps ..........................................180.40
fistula hook, EMMET ..........................................................180.35
fistula hook, SIMON ...........................................................180.35

forceps, obstetrical, DE LEE.................................................181.3
forceps, obstetrical, KIELLAND ............................................181.2
forceps, obstetrical, KIELLAND-LUIKART............................181.2
forceps, obstetrical, NAEGELE .................................181.3, 181.4
forceps, obstetrical, PIPER ..................................................181.3
forceps, obstetrical, SIMPSON ............................................181.2
forceps, obstetrical, SIMPSON-BRAUN ..............................181.2
forceps, obstetrical, SIMPSON-LUIKART ............................181.2
forceps, obstetrical, WRIGLEY .............................................181.3
forceps, ovum, SAENGER ....................................................181.6
forceps, ovum, WINTER .......................................................181.5
forceps, polypus, DOYEN ..................................................180.29
forceps, polypus, KELLY .........................................180.29, 181.7
forceps, polypus, NOTO ..........................................180.29, 181.6
forceps, uterine biopsy, ALEXANDER ................................180.37
forceps, uterine biopsy, BURKE .........................................180.38
forceps, uterine biopsy, EPPENDORF ................................180.37
forceps, uterine biopsy, FAURE ..........................................180.40
forceps, uterine biopsy, GELLHORN ..................................180.41
forceps, uterine biopsy, KEVORKIAN .................................180.37
forceps, uterine biopsy, SCHUBERT ..................................180.40
forceps, uterine biopsy, SCHUMACHER ............................180.37
forceps, uterine biopsy, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN ......180.40
forceps, uterine biopsy, THOMS-GAYLOR ........................180.39
forceps, uterine biopsy, TISCHLER ....................................180.38
forceps, uterine biopsy, VAN DOREN .................................180.39
forceps, uterine biopsy, WITTNER .....................................180.37
forceps, uterine seizing, COLLIN........................................180.30
forceps, uterine seizing, DARTIGUES ................................180.30
forceps, uterine seizing, SOMER........................................180.30
forceps, uterine tenaculum, ADAIR ....................................180.24
forceps, uterine tenaculum, BARRETT ...............................180.23
forceps, uterine tenaculum, BRAUN .....................180.23, 180.27
forceps, uterine tenaculum, CZERNY ................................180.28
forceps, uterine tenaculum, DUPLAY .................................180.24
forceps, uterine tenaculum, IOWA .....................................180.28
forceps, uterine tenaculum, JACOBS ................................180.26
forceps, uterine tenaculum, MUSEUX ................................180.27
forceps, uterine tenaculum, POZZI ....................................180.23
forceps, uterine tenaculum, PRATT ....................................180.28
forceps, uterine tenaculum, SCHRÖDER ..............180.23, 180.25
forceps, uterine tenaculum, SKENE ...................................180.24
forceps, uterine tenaculum, TEALE ....................................180.25

G
GELLHORN, uterine biopsy forceps ..................................180.41
GRAVE, vaginal specula .......................................................180.3
GREEN, uterine curette ......................................................180.50
GREEN-ARMYTAGE, uterine clamp .....................................181.4

H
HANK, uterine dilator ..........................................................180.21
HANK, uterine dilator, set ...................................................180.21
HEGAR, uterine dilator ......................................... 180.18- 180.20
HEGAR, uterine dilator, set ....................................180.19, 180.20

Index, alphabetical



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 12

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

hook, fistula, EMMET .........................................................180.35
hook, fistula, SIMON ..........................................................180.35

I
intra-uterine sound, COHEN ..............................................180.32
IOWA, uterine tenaculum forceps ......................................180.28

J
JACKSON, vaginal specula ................................................180.15
JACOBS, uterine tenaculum forceps .................................180.26

K
KALLMORGEN, vaginal specula ........................................180.14
KELLY, polypus forceps ...........................................180.29, 181.7
KEVORKIAN, biopsy curette ..............................................180.34
KEVORKIAN, uterine biopsy forceps..................................180.37
KIELLAND, obstetrical forceps .............................................181.2
KIELLAND-LUIKART, obstetrical forceps .............................181.2
knife, myoma, AYRE ...........................................................180.36
KOGAN, endospecula ..........................................................180.2
KRISTELLER, vaginal specula ................................ 180.9- 180.12

L
LANDAU, vaginal specula ..................................................180.16

M
MARTIN, pelvimeter .............................................................181.7
MARTIN, uterine sound ......................................................180.32
MUSEUX, uterine tenaculum forceps .................................180.27
myoma knife, AYRE ............................................................180.36
myoma screw, DOYEN .......................................................180.36

N
NAEGELE, obstetrical forceps ..................................181.3, 181.4
NOTO, polypus forceps ...........................................180.29, 181.6
NOVAK, suction curette......................................................180.34

O
obstetrical forceps, DE LEE..................................................181.3
obstetrical forceps, KIELLAND .............................................181.2
obstetrical forceps, KIELLAND-LUIKART.............................181.2
obstetrical forceps, NAEGELE ..................................181.3, 181.4
obstetrical forceps, PIPER ...................................................181.3
obstetrical forceps, SIMPSON .............................................181.2
obstetrical forceps, SIMPSON-BRAUN ...............................181.2
obstetrical forceps, SIMPSON-LUIKART .............................181.2
obstetrical forceps, WRIGLEY ..............................................181.3
ovum curette, PESTALOZZA ................................................181.5
ovum forceps, SAENGER .....................................................181.6
ovum forceps, WINTER ........................................................181.5

P
PEDERSON, vaginal specula ...............................................180.3
pelvimeter, MARTIN ..............................................................181.7
PESTALOZZA, ovum curette ................................................181.5
PIPER, obstetrical forceps ...................................................181.3

polypus forceps, DOYEN ...................................................180.29
polypus forceps, KELLY ..........................................180.29, 181.7
polypus forceps, NOTO ...........................................180.29, 181.6
POZZI, uterine tenaculum forceps .....................................180.23
PRATT, uterine dilator .........................................................180.22
PRATT, uterine dilator, set ..................................................180.22
PRATT, uterine tenaculum forceps .....................................180.28

R
RECAMIER (SIMS), uterine curette ...................... 180.42- 180.49

S
SAENGER, ovum forceps .....................................................181.6
salpingograph, SCHULZE ..................................................180.33
SCHERBACK, vaginal specula .............................................180.7
SCHÖRDER, uterine scoop ................................................180.51
SCHRÖDER, uterine tenaculum forceps ...............180.23, 180.25
SCHUBERT, uterine biopsy forceps ...................................180.40
SCHULZE, salpingograph ..................................................180.33
SCHUMACHER, uterine biopsy forceps ............................180.37
SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN, uterine biopsy forceps ......180.40
scoop, uterine SCHRÖDER ................................................180.51
scoop, uterine, SIMON .......................................................180.51
screw, myoma, DOYEN ......................................................180.36
SEMM, vaginal specula ........................................................180.6
SIMON, fistula hook ...........................................................180.35
SIMON, uterine scoop ........................................................180.51
SIMPSON, obstetrical forceps .............................................181.2
SIMPSON-BRAUN, obstetrical forceps ...............................181.2
SIMPSON-LUIKART, obstetrical forceps..............................181.2
SIMS, uterine sound ...........................................................180.32
SIMS, vaginal specula ........................................................180.16
SKENE, uterine tenaculum forceps ....................................180.24
SOMER, uterine seizing forceps.........................................180.30
sound, intra-uterine, COHEN .............................................180.32
sound, uterine, MARTIN .....................................................180.32
sound, uterine, SIMS ..........................................................180.32
sound, uterine, VALLEIX .....................................................180.32
specula, vaginal, AUVARD ...................................................180.6
specula, vaginal, BREISKY .................................................180.17
specula, vaginal, COLLIN .....................................................180.4
specula, vaginal, CUSCO .....................................................180.5
specula, vaginal, CUSCO, swisse pattern ...........................180.6
specula, vaginal, DOYEN ......................................180.13, 180.17
specula, vaginal, GRAVE ......................................................180.3
specula, vaginal, JACKSON ...............................................180.15
specula, vaginal, KALLMORGEN .......................................180.14
specula, vaginal, KRISTELLER ............................... 180.9- 180.12
specula, vaginal, LANDAU .................................................180.16
specula, vaginal, PEDERSON ..............................................180.3
specula, vaginal, SCHERBACK ............................................180.7
specula, vaginal, SEMM .......................................................180.6
specula, vaginal, SIMS .......................................................180.16
specula, vaginal, TRELAT .....................................................180.8
specula, vaginal, WEISSBARTH ...........................................180.6
suction curette, NOVAK......................................................180.34

Index, alphabetical



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 13

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

T
TEALE, uterine tenaculum forceps .....................................180.25
THOMS-GAYLOR, uterine biopsy forceps .........................180.39
TISCHLER, uterine biopsy forceps .....................................180.38
TRELAT, vaginal specula ......................................................180.8

U
uterine biopsy forceps, ALEXANDER .................................180.37
uterine biopsy forceps, BURKE ..........................................180.38
uterine biopsy forceps, EPPENDORF ................................180.37
uterine biopsy forceps, FAURE ..........................................180.40
uterine biopsy forceps, GELLHORN ..................................180.41
uterine biopsy forceps, KEVORKIAN..................................180.37
uterine biopsy forceps, SCHUBERT...................................180.40
uterine biopsy forceps, SCHUMACHER ............................180.37
uterine biopsy forceps, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN ......180.40
uterine biopsy forceps, THOMS-GAYLOR .........................180.39
uterine biopsy forceps, TISCHLER .....................................180.38
uterine biopsy forceps, VAN DOREN .................................180.39
uterine biopsy forceps, WITTNER ......................................180.37
uterine clamp, GREEN-ARMYTAGE .....................................181.4
uterine curette, BLAKE .......................................................180.50
uterine curette, GREEN ......................................................180.50
uterine curette, RECAMIER (SIMS) ...................... 180.42- 180.49
uterine depressor, BRAUN .................................................180.31
uterine dilator, HANK ..........................................................180.21
uterine dilator, HANK, set ...................................................180.21
uterine dilator, HEGAR.......................................... 180.18- 180.20
uterine dilator, HEGAR, set ....................................180.19, 180.20
uterine dilator, PRATT .........................................................180.22
uterine dilator, PRATT, set ..................................................180.22
uterine scoop, SCHRÖDER ................................................180.51
uterine scoop, SIMON ........................................................180.51
uterine seizing forceps, COLLIN.........................................180.30
uterine seizing forceps, DARTIGUES .................................180.30
uterine seizing forceps, SOMER.........................................180.30
uterine sound, MARTIN ......................................................180.32
uterine sound, SIMS ...........................................................180.32
uterine sound, VALLEIX ......................................................180.32
uterine tenaculum forceps, ADAIR .....................................180.24
uterine tenaculum forceps, BARRETT ................................180.23
uterine tenaculum forceps, BRAUN ......................180.23, 180.27
uterine tenaculum forceps, CZERNY .................................180.28
uterine tenaculum forceps, DUPLAY ..................................180.24
uterine tenaculum forceps, IOWA ......................................180.28
uterine tenaculum forceps, JACOBS .................................180.26
uterine tenaculum forceps, MUSEUX .................................180.27
uterine tenaculum forceps, POZZI .....................................180.23
uterine tenaculum forceps, PRATT .....................................180.28
uterine tenaculum forceps, SCHRÖDER ...............180.23, 180.25
uterine tenaculum forceps, SKENE ....................................180.24
uterine tenaculum forceps, TEALE .....................................180.25

V
vaginal specula, AUVARD ....................................................180.6
vaginal specula, BREISKY ..................................................180.17

vaginal specula, COLLIN ......................................................180.4
vaginal specula, CUSCO ......................................................180.5
vaginal specula, CUSCO,swisse pattern .............................180.6
vaginal specula, DOYEN .......................................180.13, 180.17
vaginal specula, GRAVE .......................................................180.3
vaginal specula, JACKSON ................................................180.15
vaginal specula, KALLMORGEN ........................................180.14
vaginal specula, KRISTELLER ................................ 180.9- 180.12
vaginal specula, LANDAU ..................................................180.16
vaginal specula, PEDERSON ...............................................180.3
vaginal specula, SCHERBACK .............................................180.7
vaginal specula, SEMM ........................................................180.6
vaginal specula, SIMS ........................................................180.16
vaginal specula, TRELAT ......................................................180.8
vaginal specula, WEISSBARTH ............................................180.6
VALLEIX, uterine sound ......................................................180.32
VAN DOREN, uterine biopsy forceps .................................180.39

W
WEISSBARTH, vaginal specula ............................................180.6
WINTER, ovum forceps ........................................................181.5
WITTNER, uterine biopsy forceps ......................................180.37
WRIGLEY, obstetrical forceps ..............................................181.3

Index, alphabetical



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 14

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

A
ADAIR, pinza para cuello uterino....................................... 180.24
ALEXANDER, pinza para biopsia ...................................... 180.37
amniótomo, BEACHAM ..................................................... 180.31
AUVARD, espéculo vaginale ............................................... 180.6
AYRE, cuchillo para fibroma .............................................. 180.36

B
BARRETT, pinza para cuello uterino ................................. 180.23
BEACHAM, amniótomo ..................................................... 180.31
BLAKE, cureta uterina ....................................................... 180.50
BRAUN, depresor uterino .................................................. 180.31
BRAUN, pinza para cuello uterino ........................ 180.23, 180.27
BREISKY, espéculo vaginale ............................................. 180.17
BURKE, pinza para biopsia ............................................... 180.38

C
COHEN, intra-histerómetro ............................................... 180.32
COLLIN, espéculo vaginale ................................................. 180.4
COLLIN, histerólabos ........................................................ 180.30
compas pelvimetre, MARTIN .............................................. 181.7
cucharilla uterina, SCHRÖDER ......................................... 180.51
cucharilla uterina, SIMON.................................................. 180.51
cuchillo para fibroma, AYRE .............................................. 180.36
cureta aspiradore, NOVAK ................................................ 180.34
cureta para aborto, PESTALOZZA ...................................... 181.5
cureta para biopsia, KEVORKIAN ..................................... 180.34
cureta uterina, BLAKE ....................................................... 180.50
cureta uterina, GREEN ...................................................... 180.50
cureta uterina, RECAMIER (SIMS) ........................180.42- 180.49
CUSCO, espéculo vaginale ................................................. 180.5
CUSCO, espéculo vaginale, modelo suizo ......................... 180.6
CZERNY, pinza para cuello uterino ................................... 180.28

D
DARTIGUES, histerólabos ................................................. 180.30
DEE LEE, pinza obstétrica ................................................... 181.3
depresor uterino, BRAUN .................................................. 180.31
dilatador uterino, HANK .................................................... 180.21
dilatador uterino, HANK, juego.......................................... 180.21
dilatador uterino, HEGAR .....................................180.18- 180.20
dilatador uterino, HEGAR, juego .......................... 180.19, 180.20
dilatador uterino, PRATT ................................................... 180.22
dilatador uterino, PRATT,  juego ........................................ 180.22
DOYEN, espéculo vaginale .................................. 180.13, 180.17
DOYEN, pinza para pólipos ............................................... 180.29
DOYEN, tirabuzone para fibroma ...................................... 180.36
DUPLAY, pinza para cuello uterino .................................... 180.24

E
EMMET, gancho para fistulas ............................................ 180.35
endospéculo, KOGAN ......................................................... 180.2
EPPENDORF, pinza para biopsia ...................................... 180.37
espéculo vaginale, AUVARD ............................................... 180.6
espéculo vaginale, BREISKY ............................................. 180.17
espéculo vaginale, COLLIN ................................................. 180.4

espéculo vaginale, CUSCO ................................................. 180.5
espéculo vaginale, CUSCO, modelo suizo ......................... 180.6
espéculo vaginale, DOYEN .................................. 180.13, 180.17
espéculo vaginale, GRAVE .................................................. 180.3
espéculo vaginale, JACKSON ........................................... 180.15
espéculo vaginale, KALLMORGEN ................................... 180.14
espéculo vaginale, KRISTELLER ............................180.9- 180.12
espéculo vaginale, LANDAU ............................................. 180.16
espéculo vaginale, PEDERSON .......................................... 180.3
espéculo vaginale, SCHERBAK .......................................... 180.7
espéculo vaginale, SEMM ................................................... 180.6
espéculo vaginale, SIMS ................................................... 180.16
espéculo vaginale, TRELAT ................................................. 180.8
espéculo vaginale, WEISSBARTH ....................................... 180.6

F
FAURE, pinza para biopsia ................................................ 180.40

G
gancho para fistulas, EMMET ........................................... 180.35
gancho para fistulas, SIMON ............................................ 180.35
GELLHORN, pinza para biopsia ........................................ 180.41
GRAVE, espéculo vaginale .................................................. 180.3
GREEN, cureta uterina ...................................................... 180.50
GREEN-ARMYTAGE, pinza-clamp uterina  ......................... 181.4

H
HANK, dilatador uterino .................................................... 180.21
HANK, dilatador uterino, juego.......................................... 180.21
HEGAR, dilatador uterino .....................................180.18- 180.20
HEGAR, dilatador uterino, juego .......................... 180.19, 180.20
histerólabos, COLLIN ........................................................ 180.30
histerólabos, DARTIGUES ................................................. 180.30
histerólabos, SOMER ........................................................ 180.30
histerómetro, MARTIN ....................................................... 180.32
histerómetro, SIMS ............................................................ 180.32
histerómetro, VALLEIX ....................................................... 180.32

I
intra-histerómetro, COHEN ............................................... 180.32
IOWA, pinza para cuello uterino ........................................ 180.28

J
JACKSON, espéculo vaginale ........................................... 180.15
JACOBS, pinza para cuello uterino ................................... 180.26

K
KALLMORGEN, espéculo vaginale ................................... 180.14
KELLY, pinza para pólipos ...................................... 180.29, 181.7
KEVORKIAN, cureta para biopsia ..................................... 180.34
KEVORKIAN, pinza para biopsia ....................................... 180.37
KIELLAND, pinza obstétrica ................................................ 181.2
KIELLAND-LUIKART, pinza obstétrica ................................ 181.2
KOGAN, endospéculo ......................................................... 180.2
KRISTELLER, espéculo vaginale ............................180.9- 180.12

Indice, alfábetico



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 15

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

L
LANDAU, espéculo vaginale ............................................. 180.16

M
MARTIN, compas pelvimetre .............................................. 181.7
MARTIN, histerómetro ....................................................... 180.32
MUSEUX, pinza para cuello uterino .................................. 180.27

N
NAEGELE, pinza obstétrica ...................................... 181.3, 181.4
NOTO, pinza para pólipos ...................................... 180.29, 181.6
NOVAK, cureta aspiradore ................................................ 180.34

P
PEDERSON, espéculo vaginale .......................................... 180.3
PESTALOZZA, cureta para aborto ...................................... 181.5
pinza obstétrica, DEE LEE ................................................... 181.3
pinza obstétrica, KIELLAND ................................................ 181.2
pinza obstétrica, KIELLAND-LUIKART ................................ 181.2
pinza obstétrica, NAEGELE ...................................... 181.3, 181.4
pinza obstétrica, PIPER ....................................................... 181.3
pinza obstétrica, SIMPSON................................................. 181.2
pinza obstétrica, SIMPSON-BRAUN ................................... 181.2
pinza obstétrica, SIMPSON-LUIKART ................................ 181.2
pinza obstétrica, WRIGLEY ................................................. 181.3
pinza para aborto, SAENGER ............................................. 181.6
pinza para aborto, WINTER ................................................. 181.5
pinza para biopsia, ALEXANDER ...................................... 180.37
pinza para biopsia, BURKE ............................................... 180.38
pinza para biopsia, EPPENDORF ...................................... 180.37
pinza para biopsia, FAURE ................................................ 180.40
pinza para biopsia, GELLHORN ........................................ 180.41
pinza para biopsia, KEVORKIAN ....................................... 180.37
pinza para biopsia, SCHUBERT ........................................ 180.40
pinza para biopsia, SCHUMACHER .................................. 180.37
pinza para biopsia, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN ............ 180.40
pinza para biopsia, THOMS-GAYLOR............................... 180.39
pinza para biopsia, TISCHLER .......................................... 180.38
pinza para biopsia, VAN DOREN ....................................... 180.39
pinza para biopsia, WITTNER ........................................... 180.37
pinza para cuello uterino, ADAIR....................................... 180.24
pinza para cuello uterino, BARRETT ................................. 180.23
pinza para cuello uterino, BRAUN ........................ 180.23, 180.27
pinza para cuello uterino, CZERNY ................................... 180.28
pinza para cuello uterino, DUPLAY ................................... 180.24
pinza para cuello uterino, IOWA ........................................ 180.28
pinza para cuello uterino, JACOBS ................................... 180.26
pinza para cuello uterino, MUSEUX .................................. 180.27
pinza para cuello uterino, POZZI ....................................... 180.23
pinza para cuello uterino, PRATT ...................................... 180.28
pinza para cuello uterino, SCHRÖDER ................ 180.23, 180.25
pinza para cuello uterino, SKENE ..................................... 180.24
pinza para cuello uterino, TEALE ...................................... 180.25
pinza para pólipos, DOYEN ............................................... 180.29
pinza para pólipos, KELLY ..................................... 180.29, 181.7
pinza para pólipos, NOTO ...................................... 180.29, 181.6

pinza-clamp uterina , GREEN-ARMYTAGE ......................... 181.4
PIPER, pinza obstétrica ....................................................... 181.3
POZZI, pinza para cuello uterino ....................................... 180.23
PRATT, dilatador uterino .................................................... 180.22
PRATT, dilatador uterino, juego ......................................... 180.22
PRATT, pinza para cuello uterino ....................................... 180.28

R
RECAMIER (SIMS), cureta uterina ........................180.42- 180.49

S
SAENGER, pinza para aborto ............................................. 181.6
salpingógrafo, SCHULZE .................................................. 180.33
SCHERBAK, espéculo vaginale .......................................... 180.7
SCHRÖDER, cucharilla uterina ......................................... 180.51
SCHRÖDER, pinza para cuello uterino ................ 180.23, 180.25
SCHUBERT, pinza para biopsia ........................................ 180.40
SCHULZE, salpingógrafo .................................................. 180.33
SCHUMACHER, pinza para biopsia .................................. 180.37
SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN, pinza para biopsia ............ 180.40
SEMM, espéculo vaginale ................................................... 180.6
SIMON, cucharilla uterina.................................................. 180.51
SIMON, gancho para fistulas ............................................ 180.35
SIMPSON, pinza obstétrica................................................. 181.2
SIMPSON-BRAUN, pinza obstétrica ................................... 181.2
SIMPSON-LUIKART, pinza obstétrica ................................. 181.2
SIMS, espéculo vaginale ................................................... 180.16
SIMS, histerómetro ............................................................ 180.32
SKENE, pinza para cuello uterino ..................................... 180.24
SOMER, histerólabos ........................................................ 180.30

T
TEALE, pinza para cuello uterino ...................................... 180.25
THOMS-GAYLOR, pinza para biopsia............................... 180.39
tirabuzone para fibroma, DOYEN ...................................... 180.36
TISCHLER, pinza para biopsia .......................................... 180.38
TRELAT, espéculo vaginale ................................................. 180.8

V
VALLEIX, histerómetro ....................................................... 180.32
VAN DOREN, pinza para biopsia ....................................... 180.39

W
WEISSBARTH, espéculo vaginale ....................................... 180.6
WINTER, pinza para aborto ................................................. 181.5
WITTNER, pinza para biopsia ........................................... 180.37
WRIGLEY, pinza obstétrica ................................................. 181.3

Indice, alfábetico



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 16

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

A
ADAIR, pince pour le col de l'utérus ................................. 180.24
ALEXANDER, pince pour biopsie ...................................... 180.37
amniotome, BEACHAM ..................................................... 180.31
AUVARD, spéculum vaginaux ............................................. 180.6
AYRE, evideur de fobromes .............................................. 180.36

B
BARRETT, pince pour le col de l'utérus ............................ 180.23
BEACHAM, amniotome ..................................................... 180.31
biopsie curette, KEVORKIAN ............................................ 180.34
BLAKE, curette uterine ...................................................... 180.50
BRAUN, dèpresseur utérin ................................................ 180.31
BRAUN, pince pour le col de l'utérus .................. 180.23, 180.27
BREISKY, spéculum vaginaux .............................. 180.16, 180.17
BURKE, pince pour biopsie ............................................... 180.38

C
COHEN, intra-hystéromètres............................................. 180.32
COLLIN, pince hystèrolabes ............................................. 180.30
COLLIN, spéculum vaginaux ............................................... 180.4
crochet pour fistules, EMMET ........................................... 180.35
crochet pour fistules, SIMON ............................................ 180.35
curette à aspiration, NOVAK.............................................. 180.34
curette a placenta, PESTALOZZA ....................................... 181.5
curette uterine, BLAKE ...................................................... 180.50
curette uterine, GREEN ..................................................... 180.50
curette uterine, RECAMIER (SIMS) ......................180.42- 180.49
curette uterine, SCHRÖDER ............................................. 180.51
curette uterine, SIMON ...................................................... 180.51
CUSCO, spéculum vaginaux ............................................... 180.5
CUSCO, spéculum vaginaux, modèle suisse ...................... 180.6
CZERNY, pince pour le col de l'utérus .............................. 180.28

D
DARTIGUES, pince hystèrolabes ...................................... 180.30
DE LEE, forceps obstétriques ............................................. 181.3
dèpresseur utérin, BRAUN ................................................ 180.31
dilatateur utérine, HANK .................................................... 180.21
dilatateur utérine, HANK, set ............................................. 180.21
dilatateur utérine, HEGAR ....................................180.18- 180.20
dilatateur utérine, HEGAR, set ............................. 180.19, 180.20
dilatateur utérine, PRATT ................................................... 180.22
dilatateur utérine, PRATT, set ............................................ 180.22
DOYEN, pince per polypes ............................................... 180.29
DOYEN, spéculum vaginaux ................................ 180.13, 180.17
DOYEN, tracteur pour fibromes ........................................ 180.36
DUPLAY, pince pour le col de l'utérus ............................... 180.24

E
EMMET, crochet pour fistules ........................................... 180.35
endospeculum, KOGAN ...................................................... 180.2
EPPENDORF, pince pour biopsie ...................................... 180.37
evideur de fobromes, AYRE .............................................. 180.36

F

FAURE, pince pour biopsie ............................................... 180.40
forceps obstétriques, DE LEE ............................................. 181.3
forceps obstétriques, KIELLAND ........................................ 181.2
forceps obstétriques, KIELLAND-LUIKART ........................ 181.2
forceps obstétriques, NAEGELE .............................. 181.3, 181.4
forceps obstétriques, PIPER ............................................... 181.3
forceps obstétriques, SIMPSON ......................................... 181.2
forceps obstétriques, SIMPSON-BRAUN ........................... 181.2
forceps obstétriques, SIMPSON-LUIKART ......................... 181.2
forceps obstétriques, WRIGLEY ......................................... 181.3

G
GELLHORN, pince pour biopsie ....................................... 180.41
GRAVE, spéculum vaginaux ................................................ 180.3
GREEN, curette uterine ..................................................... 180.50
GREEN-ARMYTAGE, pince utérine pour hémostase .......... 181.4

H
HANK, dilatateur utérine .................................................... 180.21
HANK, dilatateur utérine, set ............................................. 180.21
HEGAR, dilatateur utérine ....................................180.18- 180.20
HEGAR, dilatateur utérine, set ............................. 180.19, 180.20
hystéromètres, MARTIN .................................................... 180.32
hystéromètres, VALLEIX .................................................... 180.32

I
Ihystéromètres, SIMS ........................................................ 180.32
intra-hystéromètres, COHEN............................................. 180.32
IOWA, pince pour le col de l'utérus ................................... 180.28

J
JACKSON, spéculum vaginaux ......................................... 180.15
JACOBS, pince pour le col de l'utérus .............................. 180.26

K
KALLMORGEN, spéculum vaginaux ................................. 180.14
KELLY, pince per polypes ....................................... 180.29, 181.7
KEVORKIAN, biopsie curette ............................................ 180.34
KEVORKIAN, pince pour biopsie ...................................... 180.37
KIELLAND, forceps obstétriques ........................................ 181.2
KIELLAND-LUIKART, forceps obstétriques ......................... 181.2
KOGAN, endospeculum ...................................................... 180.2
KRISTELLER, spéculum vaginaux .........................180.9- 180.12

L
LANDAU, spéculum vaginaux ........................................... 180.16

M
MARTIN, hystéromètres .................................................... 180.32
MARTIN, pelvimétre ............................................................ 181.7
MUSEUX, pince pour le col de l'utérus ............................. 180.27

N
NAEGELE, forceps obstétriques .............................. 181.3, 181.4
NOTO, pince per polypes ....................................... 180.29, 181.6
NOVAK, curette à aspiration.............................................. 180.34

Index, alphabetique



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 17

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

P
PEDERSON, spéculum vaginaux ........................................ 180.3
pelvimétre, MARTIN ............................................................ 181.7
PESTALOZZA, curette a placenta ....................................... 181.5
pince hystèrolabes, COLLIN ............................................. 180.30
pince hystèrolabes, DARTIGUES ...................................... 180.30
pince hystèrolabes, SOMER ............................................. 180.30
pince per polypes, DOYEN ............................................... 180.29
pince per polypes, KELLY ...................................... 180.29, 181.7
pince per polypes, NOTO ....................................... 180.29, 181.6
pince pour biopsie, ALEXANDER ...................................... 180.37
pince pour biopsie, BURKE ............................................... 180.38
pince pour biopsie, EPPENDORF ..................................... 180.37
pince pour biopsie, FAURE ............................................... 180.40
pince pour biopsie, GELLHORN ....................................... 180.41
pince pour biopsie, KEVORKIAN ...................................... 180.37
pince pour biopsie, SCHUBERT ....................................... 180.40
pince pour biopsie, SCHUMACHER ................................. 180.37
pince pour biopsie, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN ........... 180.40
pince pour biopsie, THOMS-GAYLOR .............................. 180.39
pince pour biopsie, TISCHLER.......................................... 180.38
pince pour biopsie, VAN DOREN ...................................... 180.39
pince pour biopsie, WITTNER ........................................... 180.37
pince pour le col de l'utérus, ADAIR ................................. 180.24
pince pour le col de l'utérus, BARRETT ............................ 180.23
pince pour le col de l'utérus, BRAUN .................. 180.23, 180.27
pince pour le col de l'utérus, CZERNY.............................. 180.28
pince pour le col de l'utérus, DUPLAY .............................. 180.24
pince pour le col de l'utérus, IOWA ................................... 180.28
pince pour le col de l'utérus, JACOBS .............................. 180.26
pince pour le col de l'utérus, MUSEUX ............................. 180.27
pince pour le col de l'utérus, POZZI.................................. 180.23
pince pour le col de l'utérus, PRATT ................................. 180.28
pince pour le col de l'utérus, SCHRÖDER ........... 180.23, 180.25
pince pour le col de l'utérus, SKENE ................................ 180.24
pince pour le col de l'utérus, TEALE ................................. 180.25
pince pour poste-abortum, SAENGER................................ 181.6
pince pour poste-abortum, WINTER ................................... 181.5
pince utérine pour hémostase, GREEN-ARMYTAGE .......... 181.4
PIPER, forceps obstétriques ............................................... 181.3
POZZI, pince pour le col de l'utérus.................................. 180.23
PRATT, dilatateur utérine ................................................... 180.22
PRATT, dilatateur utérine, set ............................................ 180.22
PRATT, pince pour le col de l'utérus ................................. 180.28

R
RECAMIER (SIMS), curette uterine ......................180.42- 180.49

S
SAENGER, pince pour poste-abortum................................ 181.6
salpingographe, SCHULZE ............................................... 180.33
SCHERBACK, spéculum vaginaux...................................... 180.7
SCHRÖDER, curette uterine ............................................. 180.51
SCHRÖDER, pince pour le col de l'utérus ........... 180.23, 180.25
SCHUBERT, pince pour biopsie ........................................ 180.40
SCHULZE, salpingographe ............................................... 180.33

SCHUMACHER, pince pour biopsie ................................. 180.37
SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN, pince pour biopsie ........... 180.40
SEMM, spéculum vaginaux ................................................. 180.6
SIMON, crochet pour fistules ............................................ 180.35
SIMON, curette uterine ...................................................... 180.51
SIMPSON, forceps obstétriques ......................................... 181.2
SIMPSON-BRAUN, forceps obstétriques ........................... 181.2
SIMPSON-LUIKART, forceps obstétriques ......................... 181.2
SIMS, hystéromètres ......................................................... 180.32
SKENE, pince pour le col de l'utérus ................................ 180.24
SOMER, pince hystèrolabes ............................................. 180.30
spéculum vaginaux, AUVARD ............................................. 180.6
spéculum vaginaux, BREISKY ............................. 180.16, 180.17
spéculum vaginaux, COLLIN ............................................... 180.4
spéculum vaginaux, CUSCO ............................................... 180.5
spéculum vaginaux, CUSCO, modèle suisse ...................... 180.6
spéculum vaginaux, DOYEN ................................ 180.13, 180.17
spéculum vaginaux, GRAVE ................................................ 180.3
spéculum vaginaux, JACKSON ......................................... 180.15
spéculum vaginaux, KALLMORGEN ................................. 180.14
spéculum vaginaux, KRISTELLER .........................180.9- 180.12
spéculum vaginaux, LANDAU ........................................... 180.16
spéculum vaginaux, PEDERSON ........................................ 180.3
spéculum vaginaux, SCHERBACK...................................... 180.7
spéculum vaginaux, SEMM ................................................. 180.6
spéculum vaginaux, TRELAT ............................................... 180.8
spéculum vaginaux, WEISSBARTH..................................... 180.6

T
TEALE, pince pour le col de l'utérus ................................. 180.25
THOMS-GAYLOR, pince pour biopsie .............................. 180.39
TISCHLER, pince pour biopsie.......................................... 180.38
tracteur pour fibromes, DOYEN ........................................ 180.36
TRELAT, spéculum vaginaux ............................................... 180.8

V
VALLEIX, hystéromètres .................................................... 180.32
VAN DOREN, pince pour biopsie ...................................... 180.39

W
WEISSBARTH, spéculum vaginaux..................................... 180.6
WINTER, pince pour poste-abortum ................................... 181.5
WITTNER, pince pour biopsie ........................................... 180.37
WRIGLEY, forceps obstétriques .......................................... 181.3

Index, alphabetique



   TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de181 · 18

1
8
1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

A
ADAIR, pinza per il collo dell'utero .................................... 180.24
ALEXANDER, pinza per biopsia ........................................ 180.37
amniotomo, BEACHAM ..................................................... 180.31
AUVARD, specolo vaginale ................................................. 180.6
AYRE, bisturi per fibromi ................................................... 180.36

B
BARRETT, pinza per il collo dell'utero ............................... 180.23
BEACHAM, amniotomo ..................................................... 180.31
bisturi per fibromi, AYRE ................................................... 180.36
BLAKE, curette uterine ...................................................... 180.50
BRAUN, depressore uterino .............................................. 180.31
BRAUN, pinza per il collo dell'utero ..................... 180.23, 180.27
BREISKY, specolo vaginale .................................. 180.16, 180.17
BURKE, pinza per biopsia ................................................. 180.38

C
COHEN, intra-isterometro ................................................. 180.32
COLLIN, pinza isterolabo .................................................. 180.30
COLLIN, specolo vaginale ................................................... 180.4
cucchiai per placenta, PESTALOZZA .................................. 181.5
curette d'aspirazione, NOVAK ........................................... 180.34
curette d'biopsia, KEVORKIAN ......................................... 180.34
curette uterine, BLAKE ...................................................... 180.50
curette uterine, GREEN ..................................................... 180.50
curette uterine, RECAMIER (SIMS) ......................180.42- 180.49
curette uterine, SCHRÖDER ............................................. 180.51
curette uterine, SIMON ...................................................... 180.51
CUSCO, specolo vaginale ................................................... 180.5
CUSCO, specolo vaginale, modello svizzero ...................... 180.6
CZERNY, pinza per il collo dell'utero ................................. 180.28

D
DARTIGUES, pinza isterolabo ........................................... 180.30
DE LEE, forcipi ostetricia ..................................................... 181.3
depressore uterino, BRAUN .............................................. 180.31
dilatatore uterino, HANK.................................................... 180.21
dilatatore uterino, HANK, set ............................................. 180.21
dilatatore uterino, HEGAR ....................................180.18- 180.20
dilatatore uterino, HEGAR, set ............................. 180.19, 180.20
dilatatore uterino, PRATT................................................... 180.22
dilatatore uterino, PRATT, set ............................................ 180.22
DOYEN, pinza per polipi uterini ......................................... 180.29
DOYEN, specolo vaginale .................................... 180.13, 180.17
DOYEN, tiramioni .............................................................. 180.36
DUPLAY, pinza per il collo dell'utero ................................. 180.24

E
EMMET, uncino per fistole ................................................. 180.35
endospecolo, KOGAN ......................................................... 180.2
EPPENDORF, pinza per biopsia ........................................ 180.37

F
FAURE, pinza per biopsia .................................................. 180.40
forcipi ostetricia, DE LEE ..................................................... 181.3

forcipi ostetricia, KIELLAND ................................................ 181.2
forcipi ostetricia, KIELLAND-LUIKART ................................ 181.2
forcipi ostetricia, NAEGELE ...................................... 181.3, 181.4
forcipi ostetricia, PIPER ....................................................... 181.3
forcipi ostetricia, SIMPSON................................................. 181.2
forcipi ostetricia, SIMPSON-BRAUN ................................... 181.2
forcipi ostetricia, SIMPSON-LUIKART ................................ 181.2
forcipi ostetricia, WRIGLEY ................................................. 181.3

G
GELLHORN, pinza per biopsia .......................................... 180.41
GRAVE, specolo vaginale .................................................... 180.3
GREEN, curette uterine ..................................................... 180.50
GREEN-ARMYTAGE, pinza emostatiche per tagli cesarei .. 181.4

H
HANK, dilatatore uterino.................................................... 180.21
HANK, dilatatore uterino, set ............................................. 180.21
HEGAR, dilatatore uterino ....................................180.18- 180.20
HEGAR, dilatatore uterino, set ............................. 180.19, 180.20

I
Isterometro, SIMS ..............................................................180.32
intra-isterometro, COHEN ..................................................180.32
IOWA, pinza per il collo dell'utero ..................................... 180.28
isterometro, MARTIN ......................................................... 180.32
isterometro, VALLEIX ......................................................... 180.32

J
JACKSON, specolo vaginale ............................................. 180.15
JACOBS, pinza per il collo dell'utero ................................ 180.26

K
KALLMORGEN, specolo vaginale ..................................... 180.14
KELLY, pinza per polipi uterini ................................ 180.29, 181.7
KEVORKIAN, curette d'biopsia ......................................... 180.34
KEVORKIAN, pinza per biopsia ......................................... 180.37
KIELLAND, forcipi ostetricia ................................................ 181.2
KIELLAND-LUIKART, forcipi ostetricia ................................ 181.2
KOGAN, endospecolo ......................................................... 180.2
KRISTELLER, specolo vaginale..............................180.9- 180.12

L
LANDAU, specolo vaginale ............................................... 180.16

M
MARTIN, isterometro ......................................................... 180.32
MARTIN, pelvimetro ............................................................ 181.7
MUSEUX, pinza per il collo dell'utero ............................... 180.27

N
NAEGELE, forcipi ostetricia ...................................... 181.3, 181.4
NOTO, pinza per polipi uterini ................................ 180.29, 181.6
NOVAK, curette d'aspirazione ........................................... 180.34

Indice, alfabetico



TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH · www.tontarra.de 181 · 19

1
8

1

Index
Index
Indice 
Index
Indice

P
PEDERSON, specolo vaginale .............................................180.3
pelvimetro, MARTIN ............................................................ 181.7
PESTALOZZA, cucchiai per placenta .................................. 181.5
pinza emostatiche per tagli cesarei, GREEN-ARMYTAGE .. 181.4
pinza isterolabo, COLLIN .................................................. 180.30
pinza isterolabo, DARTIGUES ........................................... 180.30
pinza isterolabo, SOMER .................................................. 180.30
pinza per avaie, SAENGER ................................................. 181.6
pinza per avaie, WINTER ..................................................... 181.5
pinza per biopsia, ALEXANDER ........................................ 180.37
pinza per biopsia, BURKE ................................................. 180.38
pinza per biopsia, EPPENDORF ........................................ 180.37
pinza per biopsia, FAURE .................................................. 180.40
pinza per biopsia, GELLHORN .......................................... 180.41
pinza per biopsia, KEVORKIAN ......................................... 180.37
pinza per biopsia, SCHUBERT .......................................... 180.40
pinza per biopsia, SCHUMACHER .................................... 180.37
pinza per biopsia, SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN .............. 180.40
pinza per biopsia, THOMS-GAYLOR ................................ 180.39
pinza per biopsia, TISCHLER ............................................ 180.38
pinza per biopsia, VAN DOREN ......................................... 180.39
pinza per biopsia, WITTNER ............................................. 180.37
pinza per il collo dell'utero, ADAIR .................................... 180.24
pinza per il collo dell'utero, BARRETT .............................. 180.23
pinza per il collo dell'utero, BRAUN ..................... 180.23, 180.27
pinza per il collo dell'utero, CZERNY ................................ 180.28
pinza per il collo dell'utero, DUPLAY ................................. 180.24
pinza per il collo dell'utero, IOWA ..................................... 180.28
pinza per il collo dell'utero, JACOBS ................................ 180.26
pinza per il collo dell'utero, MUSEUX ............................... 180.27
pinza per il collo dell'utero, POZZI .................................... 180.23
pinza per il collo dell'utero, PRATT .................................... 180.28
pinza per il collo dell'utero, SCHRÖDER .............. 180.23, 180.25
pinza per il collo dell'utero, SKENE ................................... 180.24
pinza per il collo dell'utero, TEALE .................................... 180.25
pinza per polipi uterini, DOYEN ......................................... 180.29
pinza per polipi uterini, KELLY ................................ 180.29, 181.7
pinza per polipi uterini, NOTO ................................ 180.29, 181.6
PIPER, forcipi ostetricia ....................................................... 181.3
POZZI, pinza per il collo dell'utero .................................... 180.23
PRATT, dilatatore uterino ................................................... 180.22
PRATT, dilatatore uterino, set ............................................ 180.22
PRATT, pinza per il collo dell'utero .................................... 180.28

R
RECAMIER (SIMS), curette uterine ......................180.42- 180.49

S
SAENGER, pinza per avaie ................................................. 181.6
salpingografo, SCHULZE .................................................. 180.33
SCHERBACK, specolo vaginale .......................................... 180.7
SCHRÖDER, curette uterine ............................................. 180.51
SCHRÖDER, pinza per il collo dell'utero ........................... 180.25
SCHUBERT, pinza per biopsia .......................................... 180.40
SCHULZE, salpingografo .................................................. 180.33

SCHUMACHER, pinza per biopsia .................................... 180.37
SCHUMACHER-VAN DOREN, pinza per biopsia .............. 180.40
SEMM, specolo vaginale ..................................................... 180.6
SIMON, curette uterine ...................................................... 180.51
SIMON, uncino per fistole ................................................. 180.35
SIMPSON, forcipi ostetricia................................................. 181.2
SIMPSON-BRAUN, forcipi ostetricia ................................... 181.2
SIMPSON-LUIKART, forcipi ostetricia ................................. 181.2
SIMS, isterometro .............................................................. 180.32
SKENE, pinza per il collo dell'utero ................................... 180.24
SOMER, pinza isterolabo .................................................. 180.30
specolo vaginale, AUVARD ................................................. 180.6
specolo vaginale, BREISKY ................................. 180.16, 180.17
specolo vaginale, COLLIN ................................................... 180.4
specolo vaginale, CUSCO ................................................... 180.5
specolo vaginale, CUSCO, modello svizzero ...................... 180.6
specolo vaginale, DOYEN .................................... 180.13, 180.17
specolo vaginale, GRAVE .................................................... 180.3
specolo vaginale, JACKSON ............................................. 180.15
specolo vaginale, KALLMORGEN ..................................... 180.14
specolo vaginale, KRISTELLER..............................180.9- 180.12
specolo vaginale, LANDAU ............................................... 180.16
specolo vaginale, PEDERSON ............................................ 180.3
specolo vaginale, SCHERBACK .......................................... 180.7
specolo vaginale, SEMM ..................................................... 180.6
specolo vaginale, TRELAT ................................................... 180.8
specolo vaginale, WEISSBARTH ......................................... 180.6

T
TEALE, pinza per il collo dell'utero .................................... 180.25
THOMS-GAYLOR, pinza per biopsia ................................ 180.39
tiramioni, DOYEN .............................................................. 180.36
TISCHLER, pinza per biopsia ............................................ 180.38
TRELAT, specolo vaginale ................................................... 180.8

U
uncino per fistole, EMMET ................................................ 180.35
uncino per fistole, SIMON ................................................. 180.35

V
VALLEIX, isterometro ......................................................... 180.32
VAN DOREN, pinza per biopsia ......................................... 180.39

W
WEISSBARTH, specolo vaginale ......................................... 180.6
WINTER, pinza per avaie ..................................................... 181.5
WITTNER, pinza per biopsia ............................................. 180.37
WRIGLEY, forcipi ostetricia ................................................. 181.3

Indice, alfabetico




